ﬁl]lfi.ySDA_l-E City Council Agenda

MICHIGANa

City Council Chambers

July 19, 2021 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242

I1.

I11.

IVv.

VI

VII.

VIII.

IX.

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Public Comments on Agenda Items

Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City and BPU Claims of June 14, 2021 $463,445.84; July 8, 2021 $289,594.79
2. Payroll of June 4, 2021 $181,750.58; July 8, 2021 $217,421.22

[Finance Reports (June 10, 2021 and July 8, 2021)|

[Finance Committee Minutes of May [/, 2021, June 1, 2021 and Junel4, 2021 |
City Council Minutes of June 21, 2021 |
|[EDC Minutes of April 15, 2021 |

[EIm Court Street Closure 1CO #2021-15 |

I[HBA Sidewalk Sales Street Closure TCO #2021-16 |

idewalk Salcs Street Closure Agrecmen

|Elks Parking Lot Closure TCO #2021-18 |

[Hillsdale College Alley Closure TCO #2021-20]

[Hillsdale College Noise Variance Requests |
[BPU Purchase of Poles for Inventory]

FASCEOEMOOW

Communications/Petitions

A.|Friends of the Dawn Theater Donation Form |

B. [Council Invite from TIFA — Dawn Theater |

C. [National Trust Preservation Fund Grant Agreement |
D. [Will Carleton Farm Festival

E. [MERS 2021 Actuarial |

Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearing

Old Business
A. [Tri City Management Amendment|

B. [Lochaven Home Owners Association Easement and Use Agreement

New Business

A. [Commonwealth Developments & Properties LLC — NEZs |

B. [BPU — Purchase of 13.2 KV Distribution Breaker|

C. [BPU — Purchase of Water Meters and Nodeg

D. BPU — Taplin Sewer Cleaning]

E. [Waterworks Boat Launch Parking Designation TCO #2021-19|




City of Hillsdale, Michigan July 19, 2021
City Council Agenda

F. Social Media Policy Revision

X. Miscellaneous Reports

A. Proclamations- None
B. Appointments-None

C. Other- None

XI. General Public Comment
XII. City Manager’s Report
XIII. Council Comment

XIV. Adjournment



06/10/2021 11:48 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 1/16

User: JMANGAN EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/28/2021 - 06/10/2021

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 101422

101-215.000-801.000 05/26/21 ACCUSHRED PAPER SHREDDING SERVICE 65505 06/26/21 64.95 101422
Total For Check 101422 64.95

Check 101423

101-295.000-801.000 06/04/21 ACD POTS DIGITAL LINE 14046-115 06/30/21 91.52 101423
Total For Check 101423 91.52

Check 101424

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 ADAMEC, SHIRLEY K UB refund for account: 022593 06/09/2021 06/16/21 6.86 101424

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 ADAMEC, SHIRLEY K UB refund for account: 022593 06/09/2021 06/16/21 3.98 101424

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 ADAMEC, SHIRLEY K UB refund for account: 022593 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.56 101424

590-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 ADAMEC, SHIRLEY K UB refund for account: 022593 06/09/2021 06/16/21 9.45 101424

591-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 ADAMEC, SHIRLEY K UB refund for account: 022593 06/09/2021 06/16/21 8.06 101424
Total For Check 101424 28.91

Check 101425

590-547.000-727.600 05/18/21 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPORTION FERROUS CHLORIDE 39664 06/17/21 3,678.08 101425
Total For Check 101425 3,678.08

Check 101426

101-441.000-726.000 05/29/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC FILE HOLDER, SAW BLADES, FERTILIZER 13QR-KFLN-R6J3  06/10/21 63.98 101426

202-460.000-726.000 06/01/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC FERTILIZER STICKS 11YX-Q1X3-63LF 06/10/21 65.04 101426

202-460.000-726.000 05/29/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC FILE HOLDER, SAW BLADES, FERTILIZER 13QR-KFLN-R6J3  06/10/21 47.76 101426

582-175.000-880.000 05/25/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC PROJECTOR BULB FOR OUTDOOR MOVIES  19LJ-LML6-V6XL  06/11/21 57.99 101426

591-175.000-801.200 05/26/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC INDUSTRIAL WATER TOWER NETWORK SWIT 1JVV-14VD=T7WEF 06/11/21 159.99 101426

591-175.000-801.200 06/05/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC NETWORK SWITCH FOR SOUTH STREET WAT 1PF1-NYH6-RQONX  06/11/21 159.99 101426

640-444.000-730.000 05/29/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC FILE HOLDER, SAW BLADES, FERTILIZER 13QR-KFLN-R6J3  06/10/21 34.58 101426

640-444.000-730.000 05/26/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC CREDIT - RETURN SAW BLADE INCJ-166R-P4RD 06/10/21 (38.05) 101426
Total For Check 101426 551.28

Check 101427

101-441.000-726.000 06/03/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(BALLAST & WIRE STRIPPER - DPS 21INV025669 06/10/21 19.83 101427

271-790.000-930.000 06/03/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(BALLAST & WIRE STRIPPER - DPS 21INV025669 06/10/21 37.36 101427

271-790.000-930.000 06/02/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(TRIPLE TUBE - LIBRARY 21INV025464 06/10/21 46.84 101427

582-544.000-726.800 05/25/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(70W METAL HALIDE MEDIUM 21INV024160 06/17/21 62.91 101427
Total For Check 101427 166.94

Check 101428

101-253.000-810.000 05/26/21 AUTO OWNERS INSURANCE TREASURY BOND FOR PETER MERRITT ACCT# 018816325 06/15/21 388.00 101428
Total For Check 101428 388.00

Check 101429

101-301.000-861.000 05/11/21 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC TASER EW INSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION C SI-1736755 06/10/21 375.00 101429
Total For Check 101429 375.00

Check 101430

271-790.000-982.000 05/20/21 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY 2035988068 06/07/21 197.53 101430

271-790.000-982.000 05/20/21 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOKS 2035988069 06/07/21 30.20 101430

271-790.000-982.000 05/26/21 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOKS 2036000794 06/07/21 15.65 101430

271-790.000-982.000 05/26/21 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOKS 2036000792 06/07/21 172.48 101430

271-790.000-982.000 05/26/21 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOKS 2036000793 06/07/21 63.70 101430
Total For Check 101430 479.56

Check 101431

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 BEACON HILL PRESERVATION LDHA, UB refund for account: 024199 06/09/2021 06/16/21 13.72 101431
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PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 101431
Total For Check 101431 13.72

Check 101432

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 BEACON HILL PRESERVATION LDHA,UB refund for account: 025888 06/09/2021 06/16/21 11.00 101432
Total For Check 101432 11.00

Check 101433

202-460.000-726.000 05/24/21 BECKER & SCRIVENS CONCRETE W/REINFORCEMENT - 66 N WES 90696 06/03/21 233.63 101433
Total For Check 101433 233.63

Check 101434

101-336.000-740.000 06/08/21 DOUG BILDNER REIMBURSEMENT GAS PURCHASED FOR ENG 42442373 06/10/21 20.00 101434
Total For Check 101434 20.00

Check 101435

101-265.000-801.000 06/01/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MAY 2021 MOWING CONTRACT 2396584 06/16/21 320.00 101435

101-266.000-801.000 06/01/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MAY 2021 MOWING CONTRACT 2396584 06/16/21 600.00 101435

101-441.000-801.000 06/01/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MAY 2021 MOWING CONTRACT 2396584 06/16/21 100.00 101435

101-756.000-801.000 06/01/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MAY 2021 MOWING CONTRACT 2396584 06/16/21 5,800.00 101435

202-460.000-801.000 06/01/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MAY 2021 MOWING CONTRACT 2396584 06/16/21 905.76 101435

202-460.500-801.000 06/01/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MAY 2021 MOWING CONTRACT 2396584 06/16/21 130.48 101435

203-460.000-801.000 06/01/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MAY 2021 MOWING CONTRACT 2396584 06/16/21 413.76 101435

588-588.000-801.000 06/01/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MAY 2021 MOWING CONTRACT 2396584 06/16/21 300.00 101435
Total For Check 101435 8,570.00

Check 101436

590-547.000-801.000 05/26/21 BIOLOGICAL RESEARCH SOLUTIONS COLILERT LOT: LS406 6800 06/17/21 100.00 101436
Total For Check 101436 100.00

Check 101437

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 BIVVER, CAROLINE M UB refund for account: 024505 06/09/2021 06/16/21 3.96 101437

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 BIVVER, CAROLINE M UB refund for account: 024505 06/09/2021 06/16/21 3.45 101437

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 BIVVER, CAROLINE M UB refund for account: 024505 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.31 101437

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 BIVVER, CAROLINE M UB refund for account: 024505 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.30 101437

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 BIVVER, CAROLINE M UB refund for account: 024505 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.13 101437

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 BIVVER, CAROLINE M UB refund for account: 024505 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.09 101437

590-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 BIVVER, CAROLINE M UB refund for account: 024505 06/09/2021 06/16/21 4.71 101437

590-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 BIVVER, CAROLINE M UB refund for account: 024505 06/09/2021 06/16/21 4.48 101437

591-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 BIVVER, CAROLINE M UB refund for account: 024505 06/09/2021 06/16/21 4.04 101437

591-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 BIVVER, CAROLINE M UB refund for account: 024505 06/09/2021 06/16/21 2.53 101437
Total For Check 101437 24.00

Check 101438

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 BOWSHER, ERIC D UB refund for account: 025497 06/09/2021 06/16/21 139.00 101438
Total For Check 101438 139.00

Check 101439

101-295.000-740.000 06/04/21 BRINER OIL CO, INC DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 123034 07/04/21 548.32 101439
Total For Check 101439 548.32

Check 101440

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 BROWN, MADYSON L UB refund for account: 030248 06/09/2021 06/16/21 23.24 101440
Total For Check 101440 23.24

Check 101441
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DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 101441

101-265.000-925.000 06/01/21 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY FAX LINE BILL BSB 159080 06/11/21 112.00 101441

271-790.000-925.000 06/01/21 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY FAX LINE BILL BSB 159080 06/11/21 56.00 101441

582-175.000-925.000 06/01/21 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY FAX LINE BILL BSB 159080 06/11/21 28.00 101441

590-175.000-925.000 06/01/21 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY FAX LINE BILL BSB 159080 06/11/21 14.00 101441

591-175.000-925.000 06/01/21 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY FAX LINE BILL BSB 159080 06/11/21 14.00 101441
Total For Check 101441 224.00

Check 101442

582-175.000-880.000 05/27/21 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING JULY/AUGUST SIMPLY HERS 11057 06/17/21 25.00 101442

590-175.000-880.000 05/27/21 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING JULY/AUGUST SIMPLY HERS 11057 06/17/21 12.50 101442

591-175.000-880.000 05/27/21 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING JULY/AUGUST SIMPLY HERS 11057 06/17/21 12.50 101442
Total For Check 101442 50.00

Check 101443

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CLEVENGER, STEPHEN W UB refund for account: 011208 06/09/2021 06/16/21 92.92 101443

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CLEVENGER, STEPHEN W UB refund for account: 011208 06/09/2021 06/16/21 22.59 101443

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CLEVENGER, STEPHEN W UB refund for account: 011208 06/09/2021 06/16/21 4.74 101443

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CLEVENGER, STEPHEN W UB refund for account: 011208 06/09/2021 06/16/21 2.03 101443

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CLEVENGER, STEPHEN W UB refund for account: 011208 06/09/2021 06/16/21 2.00 101443

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CLEVENGER, STEPHEN W UB refund for account: 011208 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.86 101443
Total For Check 101443 125.14

Check 101444

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CLEVENGER, STEPHEN W UB refund for account: 017028 06/09/2021 06/16/21 47.35 101444

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CLEVENGER, STEPHEN W UB refund for account: 017028 06/09/2021 06/16/21 40.78 101444

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CLEVENGER, STEPHEN W UB refund for account: 017028 06/09/2021 06/16/21 4.19 101444

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CLEVENGER, STEPHEN W UB refund for account: 017028 06/09/2021 06/16/21 3.59 101444

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CLEVENGER, STEPHEN W UB refund for account: 017028 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.89 101444

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CLEVENGER, STEPHEN W UB refund for account: 017028 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.39 101444
Total For Check 101444 97.19

Check 101445

590-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CLEVENGER, STEPHEN W UB refund for account: 011209 06/09/2021 06/16/21 60.85 101445

590-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CLEVENGER, STEPHEN W UB refund for account: 011209 06/09/2021 06/16/21 39.05 101445

591-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CLEVENGER, STEPHEN W UB refund for account: 011209 06/09/2021 06/16/21 34.42 101445

591-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CLEVENGER, STEPHEN W UB refund for account: 011209 06/09/2021 06/16/21 33.48 101445
Total For Check 101445 167.80

Check 101446

101-301.000-726.000 06/03/21 CMP DISTRIBUTOR, INC CONCEALABLE BALLISTIC VEST/GIACOBON 24136 06/30/21 33.00 101446

101-301.000-742.000 05/21/21 CMP DISTRIBUTOR, INC SAFARILAND MID RIDE LEVEL II HOLSTE 24074 06/21/21 139.95 101446

101-301.000-742.000 06/03/21 CMP DISTRIBUTOR, INC CONCEALABLE BALLISTIC VEST/GIACOBON 24136 06/30/21 3,508.00 101446
Total For Check 101446 3,680.95

Check 101447

582-000.000-249.100 05/31/21 COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY OPERATION ROUND-UP MAY 2021 06/10/21 2,589.14 101447
Total For Check 101447 2,589.14

Check 101448

591-544.000-930.000 05/25/21 CRAIG WICKHAM TREE SERVICE CRANE TO LIFT OUT ELECTRIC PUMP #4 5-25-21 06/17/21 675.00 101448
Total For Check 101448 675.00

Check 101449
582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CRAMER, VIRGINIA L UB refund for account: 013339 06/09/2021 06/16/21 20.09 101449
582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CRAMER, VIRGINIA L UB refund for account: 013339 06/09/2021 06/16/21 19.63 101449
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User: JMANGAN EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/28/2021 - 06/10/2021

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 101449

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CRAMER, VIRGINIA L UB refund for account: 013339 06/09/2021 06/16/21 1.74 101449

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CRAMER, VIRGINIA L UB refund for account: 013339 06/09/2021 06/16/21 1.61 101449

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CRAMER, VIRGINIA L UB refund for account: 013339 06/09/2021 06/16/21 1.19 101449

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CRAMER, VIRGINIA L UB refund for account: 013339 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.44 101449

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CRAMER, VIRGINIA L UB refund for account: 013339 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.13 101449

590-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CRAMER, VIRGINIA L UB refund for account: 013339 06/09/2021 06/16/21 10.17 101449

590-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CRAMER, VIRGINIA L UB refund for account: 013339 06/09/2021 06/16/21 26.79 101449

591-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CRAMER, VIRGINIA L UB refund for account: 013339 06/09/2021 06/16/21 5.75 101449

591-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CRAMER, VIRGINIA L UB refund for account: 013339 06/09/2021 06/16/21 22.96 101449
Total For Check 101449 110.50

Check 101450

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 CRAMPTON, JUDY K UB refund for account: 010394 06/09/2021 06/16/21 98.75 101450
Total For Check 101450 98.75

Check 101451

271-790.000-801.000 06/01/21 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASE 331112-00 06/07/21 128.39 101451

271-790.000-801.000 05/05/21 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE COPIER 33036300 06/07/21 125.10 101451
Total For Check 101451 253.49

Check 101452

101-295.000-925.000 06/22/21 DMCI BROADBAND, LLC INTERNET/PHONE 63598 06/22/21 140.51 101452
Total For Check 101452 140.51

Check 101453

633-233.000-801.000 04/30/21 DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INC SHIPPING CHARGES INV55033 05/30/21 14.78 101453
Total For Check 101453 14.78

Check 101454

202-460.000-726.000 05/13/21 DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPLY 8' STRAW BLANKET ROLLS 36035 06/13/21 61.50 101454

203-460.000-726.000 05/13/21 DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPLY 8' STRAW BLANKET ROLLS 36035 06/13/21 61.50 101454
Total For Check 101454 123.00

Check 101455

633-000.000-111.000 05/26/21 DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWORKS 22A PROCESS GRAVEL 05262021 06/10/21 336.50 101455
Total For Check 101455 336.50

Check 101456

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 DUNLOP, DONALD G UB refund for account: 009906 06/09/2021 06/16/21 26.41 101456

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 DUNLOP, DONALD G UB refund for account: 009906 06/09/2021 06/16/21 2.26 101456

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 DUNLOP, DONALD G UB refund for account: 009906 06/09/2021 06/16/21 1.51 101456

590-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 DUNLOP, DONALD G UB refund for account: 009906 06/09/2021 06/16/21 36.47 101456

591-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 DUNLOP, DONALD G UB refund for account: 009906 06/09/2021 06/16/21 31.19 101456
Total For Check 101456 97.84

Check 101457

101-265.000-801.000 06/01/21 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CITY HALL CLEANING FOR MAY 2021 9232 06/30/21 650.00 101457

582-175.000-801.000 06/01/21 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR MAY 2021/CLEAN LUNCH R 0009231 06/17/21 130.00 101457

590-175.000-801.000 06/01/21 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR MAY 2021/CLEAN LUNCH R 0009231 06/17/21 65.00 101457

591-175.000-801.000 06/01/21 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR MAY 2021/CLEAN LUNCH R 0009231 06/17/21 65.00 101457
Total For Check 101457 910.00

Check 101458

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 ELLER, MICHAEL S UB refund for account: 021682 06/09/2021 06/16/21 29.00 101458
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Check 101458
Total For Check 101458 29.00
Check 101459
590-547.000-930.000 05/20/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME COUPLER REPAIR KIT 862/54 06/17/21 14.99 101459
590-547.000-930.000 04/21/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME PUMP FLUID LUBRICANT 5 GAL PAIL 837/54 06/17/21 29.99 101459
640-444.000-730.000 05/27/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME METRIC LOCK WASH, HEX SCREWS - MOWE 000871/W 06/10/21 5.60 101459
640-444.000-730.000 06/04/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME TIRE RIM, SHAFT COLLAR - #135 000874/W 06/10/21 29.78 101459
640-444.000-730.000 06/07/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME HANDLE SLEDGE 000875/W 06/10/21 19.99 101459
Total For Check 101459 100.35
Check 101460
247-900.000-801.005 06/04/21 FOULKE CONSTRUCTION DAWN THEATER REHABILITATION FOULKE DRAW 016 06/30/21 129,825.00 101460
Total For Check 101460 129,825.00
Check 101461
590-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GADELKARIM, DAVID UB refund for account: 026489 06/09/2021 06/16/21 194.56 101461
Total For Check 101461 194.56
Check 101462
582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GAMBLE, WAYNE E UB refund for account: 011471 06/09/2021 06/16/21 26.21 101462
582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GAMBLE, WAYNE E UB refund for account: 011471 06/09/2021 06/16/21 17.03 101462
582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GAMBLE, WAYNE E UB refund for account: 011471 06/09/2021 06/16/21 2.99 101462
582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GAMBLE, WAYNE E UB refund for account: 011471 06/09/2021 06/16/21 2.06 101462
582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GAMBLE, WAYNE E UB refund for account: 011471 06/09/2021 06/16/21 1.28 101462
582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GAMBLE, WAYNE E UB refund for account: 011471 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.39 101462
590-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GAMBLE, WAYNE E UB refund for account: 011471 06/09/2021 06/16/21 45.79 101462
591-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GAMBLE, WAYNE E UB refund for account: 011471 06/09/2021 06/16/21 39.25 101462
Total For Check 101462 135.00
Check 101463
101-265.000-726.000 06/03/21 GELZER & SON INC 23W TWIST BULB - CITY HALL C421132 07/10/21 3.27 101463
101-756.000-726.000 05/26/21 GELZER & SON INC KEYS - FOD PARK C419941 07/10/21 2.29 101463
582-543.000-726.000 05/27/21 GELZER & SON INC SOLDERING IRON C420107 06/17/21 23.98 101463
582-544.000-726.800 05/26/21 GELZER & SON INC FLUOR TUBE C419864 06/17/21 27.98 101463
590-546.000-930.970 06/01/21 GELZER & SON INC WIRE WHEEL/CAULK GUN/CONCRETE SEALA B49839 06/17/21 60.90 101463
590-546.000-930.970 06/03/21 GELZER & SON INC GRAY CONCRETE SEALANT C421094 06/17/21 19.96 101463
Total For Check 101463 138.38
Check 101464
202-450.000-726.000 05/21/21 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX & SAND MIX H 185973 06/10/21 194.53 101464
203-450.000-726.000 05/21/21 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX & SAND MIX H 185973 06/10/21 798.29 101464
Total For Check 101464 992.82
Check 101465
582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GRAHAM, BRANDEN A UB refund for account: 019082 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.38 101465
582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GRAHAM, BRANDEN A UB refund for account: 019082 06/09/2021 06/16/21 1.59 101465
582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GRAHAM, BRANDEN A UB refund for account: 019082 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.08 101465
582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GRAHAM, BRANDEN A UB refund for account: 019082 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.03 101465
582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GRAHAM, BRANDEN A UB refund for account: 019082 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.03 101465
582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GRAHAM, BRANDEN A UB refund for account: 019082 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.03 101465
590-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GRAHAM, BRANDEN A UB refund for account: 019082 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.59 101465
590-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GRAHAM, BRANDEN A UB refund for account: 019082 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.51 101465
591-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GRAHAM, BRANDEN A UB refund for account: 019082 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.43 101465
591-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 GRAHAM, BRANDEN A UB refund for account: 019082 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.33 101465
Total For Check 101465 4.00



06/10/2021 11:48 AM

User: JMANGAN
DB: Hillsdale

GL Number
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INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/28/2021 - 06/10/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

Vendor

PAID

Invoice Desc. Invoice

Amountheck #

Check 101466

582-175.000-930.
590-175.000-930.
591-175.000-930.

Check 101467

247-900.000-801.
247-900.000-801.

Check 101468
582-000.
590-000.
590-000.
591-000.
591-000.

Check 101469

590-547.000-727.

Check 101470
101-265.
101-295.
101-441.
582-175.
590-175.
591-175.

Check 101471

244-174.000-801.

Check 101472

271-790.000-750.

Check 101473

101-209.000-862.

Check 101474

101-215.000-905.
101-215.000-905.
101-400.000-905.
591-175.000-905.

Check 101475

101-756.000-726.
101-756.000-726.

000-202.
000-202.
000-202.
000-202.
000-202.

000-726.
000-726.
000-726.
000-726.
000-726.
000-726.

000
000
000

005
005

100
100
100
100
100

700

000
000
000
000
000
000

000

000

000

000
000
000
000

000
000

05/21/21
05/21/21
05/21/21

06/07/21
06/07/21

06/09/21
06/09/21
06/09/21
06/09/21
06/09/21

05/25/21

05/10/21
05/10/21
05/10/21
05/31/21
05/31/21
05/31/21

06/08/21

05/05/21

05/04/21

05/29/21
05/14/21
05/20/21
05/31/21

05/10/21
05/18/21

GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL
GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL
GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL

HAGER CONSULTING, LLC
HAGER CONSULTING, LLC

JOSHUA
JOSHUA
JOSHUA
JOSHUA
JOSHUA

HALL,
HALL,
HALL,
HALL,
HALL,

lvBlvilivilviv]

HAVILAND PRODUCTS COMPANY

HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE
HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE
HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE
HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE
HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE
HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE

HILLSDALE CO TREASURER

HILLSDALE DAILY NEWS

HILLSDALE FILLING STATION

HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP
HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP
HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP
HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP

HOME DEPOT
HOME DEPOT

HVACR-FULL SYSTEM EVALUATION/TUNE-U 6520614
HVACR-FULL SYSTEM EVALUATION/TUNE-U 6520614
HVACR-FULL SYSTEM EVALUATION/TUNE-U 6520614

Total For Check 101466

DAWN THEATER REHABILITATION 202113
DAWN THEATER REHABILITATION 202115
Total For Check 101467
UB refund for account: 035011 06/09/2021
UB refund for account: 035011 06/09/2021
UB refund for account: 035011 06/09/2021
UB refund for account: 035011 06/09/2021
UB refund for account: 035011 06/09/2021
Total For Check 101468
SULFUR DIOXIDE 396700
Total For Check 101469
WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 5546
WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 5546
WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 5546
WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 05/31/2021
WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 05/31/2021
WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 05/31/2021
Total For Check 101470
LAND DIVISION TAX PAYMENT CERT FEE 06082021
Total For Check 101471

20210505

Total For Check 101472

LUNCH AND DINNER FOR ELECTION WORKE MAY 2021

Total For Check 101473

PUBLIC NOTICE 300363684
PUBLIC NOTICE 300360257
PUBLIC BID NOTICE FOR DEMOLITION 00157915

WATER QUALITY REPORT ADVERTISING 2105-00000849

Total For Check 101474

SANDING 2024412
SANDING 4025374

WOOD OIL,
WOOD OIL,

WOOD HANDL BRUSH,
WOOD HANDL BRUSH,

Total For Check 101475

Page: 6/16
Due Date

06/17/21 139.50
06/17/21 69.75
06/17/21 69.75
279.00
06/30/21 2,375.00
06/30/21 1,875.00
4,250.00
06/16/21 2.39
06/16/21 49.24
06/16/21 16.37
06/16/21 9.26
06/16/21 42.22
119.48
06/17/21 680.04
680.04
06/10/21 23.75
06/10/21 4.75
06/10/21 4.75
06/21/21 7.20
06/21/21 3.60
06/21/21 3.60
47.65
06/14/21 5.00
5.00
05/26/21 231.00
231.00
05/19/21 297.43
297.43
06/28/21 60.98
06/28/21 125.20
06/30/21 78.70
06/17/21 112.15
377.03
07/20/21 279.70
07/20/21 183.64
463.34

101466
101466
101466

101467
101467

101468
101468
101468
101468
101468

101469

101470
101470
101470
101470
101470
101470

101471

101472

101473

101474
101474
101474
101474

101475
101475
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PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 101476

591-544.000-801.000 05/31/21 HYDROCORP MCC 1 YR 07/20-06/21 0062077-IN 06/17/21 1,333.00 101476
Total For Check 101476 1,333.00

Check 101477

640-444.000-730.000 05/25/21 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS - STOCK PC001346842:01 06/10/21 22.73 101477

640-444.000-730.000 05/26/21 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS - STOCK PC001346887:01 06/10/21 10.38 101477

640-444.000-730.000 06/03/21 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS - STOCK PC001347157 06/10/21 37.26 101477
Total For Check 101477 70.37

Check 101478

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 KOZUB, ALEXIS UB refund for account: 023783 06/09/2021 06/16/21 21.00 101478
Total For Check 101478 21.00

Check 101479

582-000.000-249.100 05/31/21 LARA - MI PUBLIC SERVICE COMM: "LIEAF-6099 MAY 2021 P.A. 95" MAY 2021 05/10/21 5,437.00 101479
Total For Check 101479 5,437.00

Check 101480

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 LARUE, MARY L UB refund for account: 025638 06/09/2021 06/16/21 39.79 101480
Total For Check 101480 39.79

Check 101481

640-444.000-955.441 05/29/21 LINDSAY LEDYARD REIMBURSEMENT SAFETY FOOTWARE 68953 06/10/21 250.00 101481
Total For Check 101481 250.00

Check 101482

101-336.000-726.000 05/27/21 MARKET HOUSE WATER, TIDE PODS, DAWN DISH SOAP 121854 06/27/21 30.44 101482

582-175.000-726.000 06/07/21 MARKET HOUSE TOILET PAPER 121959 06/17/21 17.58 101482

590-175.000-726.000 06/07/21 MARKET HOUSE TOILET PAPER 121959 06/17/21 8.79 101482

591-175.000-726.000 06/07/21 MARKET HOUSE TOILET PAPER 121959 06/17/21 8.79 101482
Total For Check 101482 65.60

Check 101483

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 MASON, TIMOTHY D UB refund for account: 030386 06/09/2021 06/16/21 320.65 101483

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 MASON, TIMOTHY D UB refund for account: 030386 06/09/2021 06/16/21 14.96 101483

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 MASON, TIMOTHY D UB refund for account: 030386 06/09/2021 06/16/21 7.02 101483

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 MASON, TIMOTHY D UB refund for account: 030386 06/09/2021 06/16/21 4.20 101483

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 MASON, TIMOTHY D UB refund for account: 030386 06/09/2021 06/16/21 3.21 101483
Total For Check 101483 350.04

Check 101484

101-175.000-801.000 05/25/21 MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP INTERVIEW W/CM & J. HAMMEL 960-00009-00009 06/25/21 50.00 101484

582-175.000-880.000 05/31/21 MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP COMMUNITY PROMOTION 5/31/2021 06/17/21 267.50 101484

590-175.000-880.000 05/31/21 MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP COMMUNITY PROMOTION 5/31/2021 06/17/21 133.75 101484

591-175.000-880.000 05/31/21 MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP COMMUNITY PROMOTION 5/31/2021 06/17/21 133.75 101484
Total For Check 101484 585.00

Check 101485

590-547.000-801.000 05/26/21 MERIT LABORATORIES BOB EVANS SAMPLES 24268 06/17/21 168.25 101485

590-547.000-801.000 05/26/21 MERIT LABORATORIES BOB EVANS SAMPLES 24241 06/17/21 286.50 101485

590-547.000-801.000 05/26/21 MERIT LABORATORIES BOB EVANS SAMPLES 24374 06/17/21 286.50 101485

590-547.000-801.000 05/26/21 MERIT LABORATORIES BOB EVANS SAMPLES 24117 06/17/21 286.50 101485

590-547.000-801.000 05/26/21 MERIT LABORATORIES EFFLUENT 24270 06/17/21 210.00 101485

590-547.000-801.000 05/28/21 MERIT LABORATORIES BOB EVANS SAMPLES 24509 06/17/21 138.25 101485

590-547.000-801.000 06/03/21 MERIT LABORATORIES BOB EVANS SAMPLES 24664 06/17/21 226.50 101485
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DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 101485

590-547.000-801.000 06/02/21 MERIT LABORATORIES BOB EVANS SAMPLES 24480 06/17/21 286.50 101485

590-547.000-801.000 03/31/21 MERIT LABORATORIES BOB EVANS SAMPLES 22520 06/17/21 286.50 101485
Total For Check 101485 2,175.50

Check 101486

101-301.000-726.000 06/09/21 MICH DEPT OF STATE SUPPRESSED PLATE/TAB RENEWAL DSQ110 DSQ1108 06/30/21 13.00 101486
Total For Check 101486 13.00

Check 101487

101-301.000-801.000 06/02/21 MICH STATE POLICE TOKEN FEE FROM 04/01/2021 TO 06/30/ 551-587116 06/30/21 99.00 101487
Total For Check 101487 99.00

Check 101488

591-000.000-110.000 05/26/21 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE 5 1/2 CURB BX/3/4 K SOFT COPPER/INS J026929 06/17/21 1,050.20 101488

591-544.000-930.000 05/26/21 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE 5 1/2 CURB BX/3/4 K SOFT COPPER/INS J026929 06/17/21 870.33 101488

591-544.000-930.000 05/19/21 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE COTTER PIN/CPLG BREAKING/CPLG PIN J026815 06/17/21 135.93 101488
Total For Check 101488 2,056.46

Check 101489

591-175.000-810.000 06/04/21 MICHIGAN RURAL WATER ASSOCIAT: MEMBERSHIP DUES JULY 21-JUNE 22 JUNE4, 2021 06/17/21 755.00 101489
Total For Check 101489 755.00

Check 101490

101-175.000-806.000 05/21/21 MIKA MEYERS BECKET & JONES PL(LEGAL SERVICES - CLIENT# 36694 659128 06/21/21 1,265.00 101490
Total For Check 101490 1,265.00

Check 101491

101-000.000-123.000 05/25/21 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORK COMP FOR 7/1/2021 TO 7/1/2022 3142206 06/15/21 15,847.58 101491

208-000.000-123.000 05/25/21 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORK COMP FOR 7/1/2021 TO 7/1/2022 3142206 06/15/21 1,517.00 101491

271-000.000-123.000 05/25/21 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORK COMP FOR 7/1/2021 TO 7/1/2022 3142206 06/15/21 162.00 101491

582-000.000-123.000 05/25/21 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORK COMP FOR 7/1/2021 TO 7/1/2022 3142206 06/15/21 6,058.25 101491

588-000.000-123.000 05/25/21 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORK COMP FOR 7/1/2021 TO 7/1/2022 3142206 06/15/21 1,968.87 101491

590-000.000-123.000 05/25/21 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORK COMP FOR 7/1/2021 TO 7/1/2022 3142206 06/15/21 2,010.15 101491

591-000.000-123.000 05/25/21 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORK COMP FOR 7/1/2021 TO 7/1/2022 3142206 06/15/21 2,683.15 101491

640-000.000-123.000 05/25/21 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORK COMP FOR 7/1/2021 TO 7/1/2022 3142206 06/15/21 1,194.00 101491

699-000.000-123.000 05/25/21 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORK COMP FOR 7/1/2021 TO 7/1/2022 3142206 06/15/21 10,531.00 101491
Total For Check 101491 41,972.00

Check 101492

591-000.000-158.000-21 06/01/21 NORTHERN PUMP & WELL REPLACE MOTOR ON WELL #4 WITH 40HP  20-J1914 06/17/21 1,520.00 101492

591-000.000-158.000-21 06/01/21 NORTHERN PUMP & WELL REPLACE MOTOR ON WELL #4 WITH 40HP  20-J1914 06/17/21 5,248.00 101492

591-000.000-158.000-21 06/01/21 NORTHERN PUMP & WELL REPLACE MOTOR ON WELL #4 WITH 40HP  20-J1914 06/17/21 288.00 101492

591-000.000-158.000-21 06/01/21 NORTHERN PUMP & WELL REPLACE MOTOR ON WELL #4 WITH 40HP  20-J1914 06/17/21 (600.00) 101492
Total For Check 101492 6,456.00

Check 101493

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 NOVERR, EMMA C UB refund for account: 035234 06/09/2021 06/16/21 31.44 101493

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 NOVERR, EMMA C UB refund for account: 035234 06/09/2021 06/16/21 7.48 101493

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 NOVERR, EMMA C UB refund for account: 035234 06/09/2021 06/16/21 1.58 101493

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 NOVERR, EMMA C UB refund for account: 035234 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.69 101493

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 NOVERR, EMMA C UB refund for account: 035234 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.66 101493

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 NOVERR, EMMA C UB refund for account: 035234 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.19 101493

590-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 NOVERR, EMMA C UB refund for account: 035234 06/09/2021 06/16/21 10.21 101493

591-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 NOVERR, EMMA C UB refund for account: 035234 06/09/2021 06/16/21 8.75 101493
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Check 101493
Total For Check 101493 61.00
Check 101494
640-444.000-801.301 05/27/21 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-2 (17 EXPLORER) 67147 06/30/21 37.00 101494
Total For Check 101494 37.00
Check 101495
582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 PEIPROW, CHEYENE M UB refund for account: 010748 06/09/2021 06/16/21 33.75 101495
Total For Check 101495 33.75
Check 101496
101-336.000-726.000 05/11/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE MALE ELBOW 10284-1364054 06/30/21 3.26 101496
101-336.000-726.000 05/27/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE RE-KOIL HOSE/ENGINE 333 10284-1366284 06/30/21 24.09 101496
590-547.000-930.000 05/27/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WWTP 9/16 3/8 DR. SKT 10284-1366297 06/17/21 4.19 101496
591-545.000-930.000 05/05/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE RETURN HEX LOCKNUT WASHERS-WTP 10284-1363353 06/10/21 (35.99) 101496
640-444.000-730.000 05/25/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE AIR & OIL FILTER #25 10284-1365974 06/10/21 22.14 101496
640-444.000-730.000 05/26/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE AIR FILTER - BPU #39-57 10284-1366177 06/10/21 13.14 101496
640-444.000-730.000 05/26/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE OIL FILTER - BPU #39-57 10284-1366158 06/10/21 4.71 101496
640-444.000-730.000 05/27/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE RTV CLR SILICONE TRUCK #5 10284-1366342 06/10/21 6.89 101496
640-444.000-730.000 06/01/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE OE STANDARD PLUGS 10284-1366714 06/10/21 23.12 101496
640-444.000-730.000 06/02/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE MICRO-V BELTS - BPU #39-02 10284-1366858 06/10/21 53.69 101496
640-444.000-730.000 05/24/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE OIL FILTER 10284-1365790 06/10/21 4.65 101496
640-444.000-730.000 04/20/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE AIR CARE KIT 10284-1361380 06/10/21 40.99 101496
640-444.000-730.000 04/21/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE RETURN AIR CARE KIT 10284-1361478 06/10/21 (40.99) 101496
Total For Check 101496 123.89
Check 101497
582-175.000-726.000 05/27/21 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANANCIA] LEASE 3313559406 06/17/21 405.93 101497
582-175.000-726.000 05/25/21 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANANCIA] REFILL POSTAGE 06/21/2021 06/17/21 54.43 101497
590-175.000-726.000 05/27/21 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANANCIA] LEASE 3313559406 06/17/21 202.97 101497
590-175.000-726.000 05/25/21 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANANCIA] REFILL POSTAGE 06/21/2021 06/17/21 27.22 101497
591-175.000-726.000 05/27/21 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANANCIA] LEASE 3313559406 06/17/21 202.96 101497
591-175.000-726.000 05/25/21 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANANCIA] REFILL POSTAGE 06/21/2021 06/17/21 27.21 101497
Total For Check 101497 920.72
Check 101498
582-000.000-110.000 05/26/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56567000 06/17/21 564.50 101498
582-000.000-110.000 05/26/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56566998 06/17/21 733.40 101498
582-000.000-110.000 05/26/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56566999 06/17/21 33.00 101498
582-000.000-110.000 05/26/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56566999 06/17/21 69.60 101498
582-000.000-110.000 05/26/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56566999 06/17/21 46.50 101498
582-000.000-110.000 05/26/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56566999 06/17/21 914.00 101498
Total For Check 101498 2,361.00
Check 101499
101-441.000-955.441 05/31/21 POWERS CLOTHING, INC. SAFETY WORK SHIRT - M. ROGERS 8656 06/30/21 14.00 101499
Total For Check 101499 14.00
Check 101500
101-175.000-726.000 06/03/21 PRINTER SOURCE PLUS BLACK INK CARTRIDGE 177058 06/10/21 69.99 101500
Total For Check 101500 69.99
Check 101501
640-444.000-801.000 05/31/21 PURITY CYLINDER GASES, GAS CYLINDER RENTAL - DPS 01210208 06/10/21 55.40 101501

Total For Check 101501

55.40
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Check 101502

582-175.000-801.000 06/03/21 QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC LEASE ON STUFFING MACHINE N8900420 06/17/21 637.47 101502

590-175.000-801.000 06/03/21 QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC LEASE ON STUFFING MACHINE N8900420 06/17/21 318.74 101502

591-175.000-801.000 06/03/21 QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC LEASE ON STUFFING MACHINE N8900420 06/17/21 318.73 101502
Total For Check 101502 1,274.94

Check 101503

101-336.000-726.000 05/21/21 ROE-COMM., INC. XPR PORTABLE RADIO BATTERIES 354669 05/31/21 240.00 101503
Total For Check 101503 240.00

Check 101504

101-265.000-801.000 05/17/21 ROSE PEST SOLUTION SPRAYED FOR RED MITES OUTSIDE OF CI 70798622 06/09/21 195.00 101504
Total For Check 101504 195.00

Check 101505

590-547.000-726.900 05/17/21 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN DISTILLED WATER/FEE 226966 06/17/21 46.00 101505
Total For Check 101505 46.00

Check 101506

590-546.000-801.000 06/03/21 SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC LEASE-MNT-MON-MAY/21 10590 06/17/21 180.00 101506
Total For Check 101506 180.00

Check 101507

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 SHAFFER, ANDREW J UB refund for account: 010590 06/09/2021 06/16/21 3.94 101507

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 SHAFFER, ANDREW J UB refund for account: 010590 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.17 101507

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 SHAFFER, ANDREW J UB refund for account: 010590 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.13 101507

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 SHAFFER, ANDREW J UB refund for account: 010590 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.09 101507

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 SHAFFER, ANDREW J UB refund for account: 010590 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.04 101507

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 SHAFFER, ANDREW J UB refund for account: 010590 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.02 101507

590-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 SHAFFER, ANDREW J UB refund for account: 010590 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.33 101507

591-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 SHAFFER, ANDREW J UB refund for account: 010590 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.28 101507
Total For Check 101507 5.00

Check 101508

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 SIKORA, GENE J UB refund for account: 010008 06/09/2021 06/16/21 34.20 101508
Total For Check 101508 34.20

Check 101509

591-544.000-930.000 06/04/21 SLC METER LLC BADGER METERS 258404 06/17/21 1,767.32 101509
Total For Check 101509 1,767.32

Check 101510

101-175.000-801.000 05/31/21 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC MAY 2021 NETADMIN SONIT 63905 06/11/21 433.13 101510

582-000.000-123.000 05/31/21 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC MAY 2021 NETADMIN SONIT 63905 06/11/21 216.57 101510

590-000.000-123.000 05/31/21 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC MAY 2021 NETADMIN SONIT 63905 06/11/21 108.28 101510

591-000.000-123.000 05/31/21 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC MAY 2021 NETADMIN SONIT 63905 06/11/21 108.27 101510
Total For Check 101510 866.25

Check 101511

101-295.000-930.000 05/01/21 SPRATT'S TIRE/TUBE FOR JOHN DEERE TRACTOR 165323 06/10/21 80.77 101511
Total For Check 101511 80.77

Check 101512

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 SPRING MEADOWS APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 020840 06/09/2021 06/16/21 4.66 101512

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 SPRING MEADOWS APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 020840 06/09/2021 06/16/21 3.74 101512

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 SPRING MEADOWS APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 020840 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.11 101512
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Check 101512

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 SPRING MEADOWS APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 020840 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.35 101512

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 SPRING MEADOWS APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 020840 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.42 101512

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 SPRING MEADOWS APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 020840 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.64 101512

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 SPRING MEADOWS APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 020840 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.08 101512
Total For Check 101512 10.00

Check 101513

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 STEWART, MARVIN D UB refund for account: 023666 06/09/2021 06/16/21 14.58 101513

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 STEWART, MARVIN D UB refund for account: 023666 06/09/2021 06/16/21 5.32 101513

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 STEWART, MARVIN D UB refund for account: 023666 06/09/2021 06/16/21 1.29 101513

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 STEWART, MARVIN D UB refund for account: 023666 06/09/2021 06/16/21 1.00 101513

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 STEWART, MARVIN D UB refund for account: 023666 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.81 101513

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 STEWART, MARVIN D UB refund for account: 023666 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.12 101513

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 STEWART, MARVIN D UB refund for account: 023666 06/09/2021 06/16/21 0.05 101513

590-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 STEWART, MARVIN D UB refund for account: 023666 06/09/2021 06/16/21 19.92 101513

591-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 STEWART, MARVIN D UB refund for account: 023666 06/09/2021 06/16/21 17.07 101513
Total For Check 101513 60.16

Check 101514

640-444.000-801.301 05/10/21 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, BRAKE INSPECTION/CK ENGINE LIGHT IS 640388 06/10/21 44,01 101514
Total For Check 101514 44.01

Check 101515

640-444.000-730.000 04/21/21 STOOPS FREIGHTLINER-FREMONT  HANDLE ASSY DOOR #34 X306169819:01 06/10/21 26.26 101515
Total For Check 101515 26.26

Check 101516

101-447.000-801.000 05/27/21 KIMBERLY A. THOMAS REIMBURSEMENT FOR RECORDING OF EASE MAY 27, 2021 06/10/21 30.00 101516
Total For Check 101516 30.00

Check 101517

101-301.000-801.000 06/01/21 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATI'ONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLING 807352 06/30/21 75.00 101517
Total For Check 101517 75.00

Check 101518

101-441.000-726.000 05/21/21 TSC STORES ROUNDUP & BAR CHAIN OIL-DPS 200563095 06/15/21 35.98 101518

640-444.000-730.000 05/21/21 TSC STORES ROUNDUP & BAR CHAIN OIL-DPS 200563095 06/15/21 36.48 101518
Total For Check 101518 72.46

Check 101519

101-265.000-801.000 06/07/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620003336 07/07/21 15.51 101519

101-265.000-801.000 06/01/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620002876 06/30/21 15.51 101519

101-441.000-742.000 05/31/21 UNIFIRST CORP MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE - DPS 1620002877 06/30/21 32.93 101519

101-441.000-742.000 06/07/21 UNIFIRST CORP MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE - DPS 1620003334 06/10/21 32.93 101519

101-441.000-801.000 05/31/21 UNIFIRST CORP MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE - DPS 1620002877 06/30/21 28.34 101519

101-441.000-801.000 06/07/21 UNIFIRST CORP MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE - DPS 1620003334 06/10/21 28.34 101519

640-444.000-742.000 05/31/21 UNIFIRST CORP MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE - DPS 1620002877 06/30/21 13.14 101519

640-444.000-742.000 06/07/21 UNIFIRST CORP MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE - DPS 1620003334 06/10/21 13.14 101519

640-444.000-801.000 05/31/21 UNIFIRST CORP MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE - DPS 1620002877 06/30/21 19.82 101519

640-444.000-801.000 06/07/21 UNIFIRST CORP MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE - DPS 1620003334 06/10/21 19.82 101519
Total For Check 101519 219.48

Check 101520

591-545.000-727.200 05/20/21 UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC SOD HYPO 12.5% LIQUICHLOR 49169892 06/17/21 1,230.70 101520

591-545.000-727.200 06/02/21 UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC SOD HYPO 12.5% LIQUICHLOR 49198191 06/17/21 1,185.75 101520
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Check 101520
Total For Check 101520 2,416.45

Check 101521

590-547.000-726.900 05/17/21 USABLUEBOOK HACH ASCORBIC ACID POWDER 605377 06/17/21 65.07 101521
Total For Check 101521 65.07

Check 101522

591-000.000-158.000-21 05/28/21 UTILITIES INSTRUMENTATION SERYREPLACE PLC5 AT WTP 530363747 06/17/21 69,742.50 101522
Total For Check 101522 69,742.50

Check 101523

582-175.000-801.000 06/01/21 MILSOEFT 6-1-2021 MILSOFT OMS SUPPORT 20212846 06/11/21 666.67 101523

582-175.000-801.000 06/01/21 MILSOEFT 6-1-2021 MILSOFT IVR SUPPORT 20213038 06/11/21 258.68 101523

582-175.000-801.000 06/01/21 MILSOEFT MILSOFT ANNUAL SUPPORT E & A WINDMI 20212743 06/11/21 3,800.00 101523

590-175.000-801.000 06/01/21 MILSOEFT 6-1-2021 MILSOFT IVR SUPPORT 20213038 06/11/21 129.34 101523

590-175.000-801.000 06/01/21 MILSOEFT MILSOFT ANNUAL SUPPORT E & A WINDMI 20212743 06/11/21 1,900.00 101523

591-175.000-801.000 06/01/21 MILSOEFT 6-1-2021 MILSOFT IVR SUPPORT 20213038 06/11/21 129.33 101523

591-175.000-801.000 06/01/21 MILSOEFT MILSOFT ANNUAL SUPPORT E & A WINDMI 20212743 06/11/21 1,900.00 101523
Total For Check 101523 8,784.02

Check 101524

640-444.000-730.000 06/03/21 VERMEER OF MICHIGAN, INC SEAL KIT P91081 06/10/21 128.70 101524
Total For Check 101524 128.70

Check 101525

101-441.000-726.000 05/12/21 WALMART COMMUNITY TABLET - DPS 1042000314 06/10/21 219.00 101525

271-790.000-726.000 05/06/21 WALMART COMMUNITY SUPPPLIES 05062021 05/11/21 5.21 101525
Total For Check 101525 224.21

Check 101526

101-219.000-810.000 05/24/21 WALMART COMMUNITY PORTFOLIO CONVERSIONS 1635688257 06/10/21 72.10 101526
Total For Check 101526 72.10

Check 101527

101-336.000-740.000 05/31/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY MAY 2021 FLEET FUELING - FIRE 05312021 06/10/21 349.20 101527

582-544.000-740.000 05/31/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 000090-2115101 06/17/21 1,212.89 101527

588-588.000-740.000 05/31/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY MAY 2021 FLEET FUELING - DART 05312021 06/10/21 1,814.78 101527

590-547.000-740.000 05/31/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 000090-2115101 06/17/21 576.82 101527

591-544.000-740.000 05/31/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 000090-2115101 06/17/21 512.61 101527

640-444.000-740.000 05/31/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY MAY 2021 FLEET FUELING - DPS 05312021 06/10/21 2,269.08 101527

640-444.000-740.301 05/31/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY MAY 2021 FLEET FUELING - POLICE 05312021 06/10/21 2,163.20 101527
Total For Check 101527 8,898.58

Check 101528

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 WEST, MELISSA GRACE C UB refund for account: 026901 06/09/2021 06/16/21 86.51 101528

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 WEST, MELISSA GRACE C UB refund for account: 026901 06/09/2021 06/16/21 26.57 101528

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 WEST, MELISSA GRACE C UB refund for account: 026901 06/09/2021 06/16/21 4.60 101528

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 WEST, MELISSA GRACE C UB refund for account: 026901 06/09/2021 06/16/21 1.90 101528

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 WEST, MELISSA GRACE C UB refund for account: 026901 06/09/2021 06/16/21 2.36 101528

582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 WEST, MELISSA GRACE C UB refund for account: 026901 06/09/2021 06/16/21 2.06 101528
Total For Check 101528 124.00

Check 101529

582-544.000-730.000 05/26/21 WHITE'S WELDING SERVICE REPAIRS TO WIRE TRAILER 86260 06/17/21 845.00 101529
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Check 101529
Total For Check 101529 845.00
Check 101530
582-000.000-202.100 06/09/21 WHITNEY ESTATES UB refund for account: 025904 06/09/2021 06/16/21 11.00 101530
Total For Check 101530 11.00
Check 101531
271-790.000-801.000 06/08/21 WOODLANDS LIBRARY COOPERATION STATE AID 8217 06/08/21 2,551.96 101531
Total For Check 101531 2,551.96
Check 101532
582-175.000-801.000 04/15/21 WORKHEALTH-QUINCY, DOT PHYSICAL 8187 06/17/21 140.00 101532
Total For Check 101532 140.00
Check 101533
582-544.000-801.300 05/28/21 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 052119733 06/17/21 2,967.00 101533
582-544.000-801.300 05/28/21 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 052119734 06/17/21 1,998.36 101533
582-544.000-801.300 05/28/21 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 052119735 06/17/21 4,208.00 101533
582-544.000-801.300 05/28/21 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 052119736 06/17/21 3,992.05 101533
582-544.000-801.300 05/28/21 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 052119737 06/17/21 3,769.60 101533
582-544.000-801.300 05/28/21 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 052119738 06/17/21 5,257.40 101533
582-544.000-801.300 05/28/21 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 052119739 06/17/21 4,759.65 101533
582-544.000-801.300 05/28/21 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 052119740 06/17/21 2,524.80 101533
582-544.000-801.300 05/28/21 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 052119741 06/17/21 3,850.40 101533
582-544.000-801.300 05/28/21 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 052119742 06/17/21 2,249.60 101533
Total For Check 101533 35,576.86
Check 544
101-295.000-801.000 05/10/21 AVFUEL CORP LATE FEE 014887887 05/28/21 42.27 544
101-295.000-801.000 05/27/21 AVFUEL CORP MERCHANT EQUIPMENT RENTAL MONTHLY B 014964986 05/28/21 20.00 544
101-295.000-930.000 06/02/21 AVFUEL CORP WHITE EPOXY FOR FUEL TESTING 014991699 06/12/21 96.58 544
Total For Check 544 158.85
Check 545
101-000.000-228.003 05/31/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00119673-15 06/20/21 15,248.93 545
101-172.000-716.000 05/31/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00119673-15 06/20/21 1,884.21 545
101-174.000-716.000 05/31/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00119673-15 06/20/21 441.17 545
101-209.000-716.000 05/31/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00119673-15 06/20/21 703.16 545
101-215.000-716.000 05/31/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00119673-15 06/20/21 455.49 545
101-253.000-716.000 05/31/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00119673-15 06/20/21 77.00 545
101-301.000-716.000 05/31/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00119673-15 06/20/21 18,542.66 545
101-336.000-716.000 05/31/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00119673-15 06/20/21 4,086.95 545
101-400.000-716.000 05/31/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00119673-15 06/20/21 486.38 545
101-441.000-716.000 05/31/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00119673-15 06/20/21 1,131.71 545
208-751.000-716.000 05/31/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00119673-15 06/20/21 541.87 545
582-175.000-716.000 05/31/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00119673-15 06/20/21 11,050.03 545
588-588.000-716.000 05/31/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00119673-15 06/20/21 404.92 545
590-175.000-716.000 05/31/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00119673-15 06/20/21 5,833.26 545
591-175.000-716.000 05/31/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00119673-15 06/20/21 3,237.71 545
640-444.000-716.000 05/31/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00119673-15 06/20/21 428.21 545
699-441.000-716.000 05/31/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00119673-15 06/20/21 405.71 545
Total For Check 545 64,959.37
Check 547
582-543.000-920.400 05/25/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 05/25/2021 06/17/21 43.99 547
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Check 547
590-175.000-920.400 05/25/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 05/25/2021 06/17/21 22.00 547
590-547.000-920.400 05/25/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WWTP 3722349598 06/17/21 989.90 547
590-547.000-920.400 05/25/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY WWTP 3722449995 06/17/21 775.39 547
590-547.000-920.400 05/25/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY WWTP 3721545289 06/17/21 45.81 547
591-175.000-920.400 05/25/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 05/25/2021 06/17/21 21.99 547
591-545.000-920.400 05/25/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY WATER PLANT 3723181405 06/17/21 104.46 547
Total For Check 547 2,003.54
Check 548
101-441.000-801.000 06/01/21 SPOK, INC MONTHLY PAGER SERVICE 7385433 06/01/21 19.07 548
Total For Check 548 19.07
Check 549
481-000.000-265.000 05/31/21 STATE OF MICHIGAN MAY 2021 SALES TAX MAY 2021 SALES T.06/11/21 665.78 549
582-000.000-265.000 05/31/21 STATE OF MICHIGAN MAY 2021 SALES TAX MAY 2021 SALES T.06/11/21 28,124.83 549
582-000.000-693.000 05/31/21 STATE OF MICHIGAN MAY 2021 SALES TAX MAY 2021 SALES T.06/11/21 (174.02) 549
Total For Check 549 28,616.59
Check 550
101-172.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 16.24 550
101-172.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 38.47 550
101-173.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 16.24 550
101-173.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 28.85 550
101-174.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 16.24 550
101-174.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 16.00 550
101-209.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 32.48 550
101-209.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 47.26 550
101-215.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 16.24 550
101-215.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 16.53 550
101-219.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 32.48 550
101-219.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 60.11 550
101-295.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 16.24 550
101-295.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 16.49 550
101-301.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 276.08 550
101-301.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 362.84 550
101-336.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 64.96 550
101-336.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 80.67 550
101-400.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 16.24 550
101-400.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 19.23 550
101-441.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 162.40 550
101-441.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 187.55 550
101-447.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 16.24 550
101-447.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 38.47 550
208-751.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 16.24 550
208-751.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 23.46 550
271-790.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 10.56 550
271-790.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 24.04 550
582-175.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 957010 05/28/21 227.36 550
582-175.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 957010 05/28/21 373.61 550
588-588.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 81.20 550
588-588.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 80.22 550
590-175.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 8.12 550
590-175.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 957010 05/28/21 73.08 550
590-175.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 7.90 550
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User: JMANGAN EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/28/2021 - 06/10/2021
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Check 550
590-175.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 957010 05/28/21 104.94 550
591-175.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 8.12 550
591-175.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 957010 05/28/21 73.08 550
591-175.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 7.90 550
591-175.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 957010 05/28/21 104.94 550
640-444.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 16.24 550
640-444.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 19.70 550
699-441.000-715.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 16.24 550
699-441.000-721.000 05/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 1932780 05/28/21 18.29 550

Total For Check 550 2,889.79
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User: JMANGAN EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/28/2021 - 06/10/2021

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 78,169.75
Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 1,638.70
Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 1,273.55
Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 2,098.57
Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FU 5.00
Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 134,075.00
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 3,858.02
Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 665.78
Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 102,072.89
Fund 588 DIAL A RIDE 4,649.99
Fund 590 SEWER FUND 21,025.52
Fund 591 WATER FUND 95, 605.74
Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 351.28
Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 6,984.81
Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 10,971.24

Total For All Funds:

463,445.
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PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 101620

101-215.000-801.000 06/23/21 ACCUSHRED PAPER SHREDDING SERVICE 66143 07/22/21 64.95 101620
Total For Check 101620 64.95

Check 101621

582-543.000-925.000 06/05/21 ACD COPPER POTS LINE BILL 6-05-2021 BPU 11061-117 07/23/21 278.65 101621
Total For Check 101621 278.65

Check 101622

588-588.000-930.000 05/14/21 ADRIAN COMMUNICATIONS LI-ION BATTERY 141138 06/13/21 108.00 101622

588-588.000-930.000 05/14/21 ADRIAN COMMUNICATIONS REPLACE POWER SUPPLY 141144 06/13/21 655.00 101622
Total For Check 101622 763.00

Check 101623

101-441.000-726.000 06/20/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC ICE MAKER MACHINE -DPS 1G9D-VKTR-6J4J 08/04/21 499.99 101623

101-441.000-726.000 06/22/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC SPRAYER, SAFETY EYEWARE, GLOVES, BA 1DVN-Y719-QTPH 07/08/21 116.12 101623

401-900.000-975.040 07/06/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC DISPLAY PORT TO HDMI ADAPTER CITY P 1F74-4M93-6F93  07/26/21 8.99 101623

582-544.000-726.800 06/22/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC HALO SL RED BRAKE LIGHT X 10/HARDHA 1CGL-9JVH-FMNX 07/15/21 758.30 101623

582-544.000-726.800 06/28/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC HALO LIGHT HARDHATS 1G9H-VHG9-3DXJ 07/15/21 129.00 101623

590-546.000-726.800 06/22/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC HALO SL RED BRAKE LIGHT X 10/HARDHA 1CGL-9JVH-FMNX 07/15/21 379.15 101623

590-546.000-726.800 06/28/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC HALO LIGHT HARDHATS 1G9H-VHG9-3DXJ 07/15/21 64.50 101623

591-175.000-726.000 06/22/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC HALO SL RED BRAKE LIGHT X 10/HARDHA 1CGL-9JVH-FMNX 07/15/21 379.15 101623

591-175.000-726.000 06/28/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC HALO LIGHT HARDHATS 1G9H-VHG9-3DXJ 07/15/21 64.50 101623

640-444.000-730.000 06/22/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC SPRAYER, SAFETY EYEWARE, GLOVES, BA 1DVN-Y719-QTPH 07/08/21 131.46 101623
Total For Check 101623 2,531.16

Check 101624

101-265.000-930.000 06/22/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PVC REINFORCED, T8 FLUORESCNT BULB 21INV028945 07/08/21 109.03 101624

101-295.000-930.000 06/24/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(RUNWAY LIGHTS 21SDH00030353 07/30/21 45,58 101624

271-790.000-930.000 06/29/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRONIC BALLAST - LIBRARY 21INV030303 07/08/21 37.36 101624

582-544.000-726.800 06/11/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(BLACK NIPPLE/LOCKNUT/PLASTIC BUSHIN 21INV027227 07/15/21 2.31 101624

582-544.000-726.800 06/15/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(UNDERGROUND SPLICE 21INV027737 07/15/21 51.41 101624

582-544.000-726.800 06/28/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PVC CONDUIT 21INV030012 07/15/21 26.00 101624
Total For Check 101624 271.69

Check 101625

101-756.000-801.000 06/23/21 ARNOLD'S EXCAVATING, LLC RMVL 2- STUMPS FROM STORM (1-OWENS 06232021 07/08/21 2,500.00 101625
Total For Check 101625 2,500.00

Check 101626

101-301.000-900.000 06/28/21 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING POLICE DAILY ACTIVITY LOGS 155061 07/10/21 396.65 101626

588-588.000-726.000 06/24/21 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING ACCOUNT BALANCE PADS 155040 07/10/21 38.70 101626
Total For Check 101626 435.35

Check 101627

271-790.000-982.000 06/22/21 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY 2036049050 07/30/21 67.97 101627

271-790.000-982.000 06/23/21 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY 2036052358 07/30/21 83.87 101627

271-790.000-982.000 06/23/21 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY 2036052360 07/30/21 712.65 101627
Total For Check 101627 864.49

Check 101628

582-544.000-726.800 06/30/21 BECKER & SCRIVENS LIMESTONE 108563 07/15/21 95.70 101628
Total For Check 101628 95.70

Check 101629

101-265.000-801.000 07/05/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC JUNE 2021 MOWING CONTRACT 2396688 07/20/21 400.00 101629
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User: JMANGAN EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/08/2021 - 07/08/2021
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 101629

101-266.000-801.000 07/05/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC JUNE 2021 MOWING CONTRACT 2396688 07/20/21 750.00 101629

101-441.000-801.000 07/05/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC JUNE 2021 MOWING CONTRACT 2396688 07/20/21 125.00 101629

101-756.000-801.000 07/05/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC JUNE 2021 MOWING CONTRACT 2396688 07/20/21 7,000.00 101629

202-460.000-801.000 07/05/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC JUNE 2021 MOWING CONTRACT 2396688 07/20/21 1,082.20 101629

202-460.500-801.000 07/05/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC JUNE 2021 MOWING CONTRACT 2396688 07/20/21 138.10 101629

203-460.000-801.000 07/05/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC JUNE 2021 MOWING CONTRACT 2396688 07/20/21 479.70 101629

244-174.000-801.000 07/05/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MOWING AT THREE MEADOWS VACANT LOTS 2396790 07/30/21 400.00 101629

588-588.000-801.000 07/05/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC JUNE 2021 MOWING CONTRACT 2396688 07/20/21 375.00 101629
Total For Check 101629 10,750.00

Check 101630

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 BIVVER, CAROLINE M UB refund for account: 024505 07/08/2021 07/15/21 24.00 101630
Total For Check 101630 24.00

Check 101631

247-900.000-801.000 06/24/21 BRIAN & KEILA KILGORE TIFA FACADE GRANT-11 E. CARLETON FACADE2021-02 06/30/21 10,000.00 101631
Total For Check 101631 10,000.00

Check 101632

101-336.000-860.000 06/22/21 BRIAN BENNETT MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT - ENGINE 332 06.22.21 07/08/21 68.32 101632
Total For Check 101632 68.32

Check 101633

101-265.000-925.000 07/01/21 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY ETHERFAX BILL 159524 07/12/21 56.00 101633

101-441.000-801.000 07/01/21 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY ETHERFAX BILL 159524 07/12/21 56.00 101633

271-790.000-925.000 07/01/21 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY ETHERFAX BILL 159524 07/12/21 56.00 101633

582-175.000-925.000 07/01/21 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY ETHERFAX BILL 159524 07/12/21 28.00 101633

590-175.000-925.000 07/01/21 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY ETHERFAX BILL 159524 07/12/21 14.00 101633

591-175.000-925.000 07/01/21 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY ETHERFAX BILL 159524 07/12/21 14.00 101633
Total For Check 101633 224.00

Check 101634

101-441.000-955.588 07/03/21 CE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, RANDOM DOT DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING 018255 07/08/21 266.51 101634

582-175.000-801.000 07/03/21 CE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, RANDOM DOT DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING 018255 07/08/21 64.17 101634

588-588.000-955.588 06/29/21 CE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, 2ND QTR RANDOM DRUG TESTING 018243 07/08/21 54.00 101634

591-544.000-801.000 07/03/21 CE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, RANDOM DOT DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING 018255 07/08/21 64.17 101634
Total For Check 101634 448.85

Check 101635

582-544.000-726.800 06/24/21 CINTAS FIRST AID SUPPLIES ALL LOCATIONS 5066749316 07/15/21 220.03 101635

590-546.000-726.800 06/24/21 CINTAS FIRST AID SUPPLIES ALL LOCATIONS 5066749316 07/15/21 110.02 101635

591-175.000-726.000 06/24/21 CINTAS FIRST AID SUPPLIES ALL LOCATIONS 5066749316 07/15/21 110.02 101635
Total For Check 101635 440.07

Check 101636

591-545.000-930.000 06/23/21 CLARK ELECTRIC INC. TROUBLESHOOT PUMP MOTOR 16547 07/15/21 65.00 101636
Total For Check 101636 65.00

Check 101637

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 COMMONWEALTH DEVELOPMENT UBR refund for account: 305581 07/08/2021 07/15/21 42.50 101637
Total For Check 101637 42.50

Check 101638
582-544.000-730.000 05/28/21 CRONIN HILLSDALE PARTS 22154 07/15/21 70.94 101638
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User: JMANGAN EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/08/2021 - 07/08/2021
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
PAID
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Check 101638
Total For Check 101638 70.94
Check 101639
271-790.000-726.000 07/01/21 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 466876 07/30/21 211.97 101639
Total For Check 101639 211.97
Check 101640
101-265.000-726.000 06/14/21 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CUPS, WIPES, SPOONS, BATH TISSUE, S 660439-00 07/13/21 129.56 101640
101-265.000-726.000 06/16/21 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CUPS 660439-01 07/15/21 8.02 101640
Total For Check 101640 137.58
Check 101641
582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 DRAB TO FAB UB refund for account: 026808 07/08/2021 07/15/21 173.82 101641
582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 DRAB TO FAB UB refund for account: 026808 07/08/2021 07/15/21 77.21 101641
582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 DRAB TO FAB UB refund for account: 026808 07/08/2021 07/15/21 10.19 101641
582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 DRAB TO FAB UB refund for account: 026808 07/08/2021 07/15/21 3.80 101641
582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 DRAB TO FAB UB refund for account: 026808 07/08/2021 07/15/21 1.71 101641
582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 DRAB TO FAB UB refund for account: 026808 07/08/2021 07/15/21 1.27 101641
Total For Check 101641 268.00
Check 101642
582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 DRAB TO FAB UB refund for account: 026809 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.91 101642
590-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 DRAB TO FAB UB refund for account: 026809 07/08/2021 07/15/21 22.67 101642
590-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 DRAB TO FAB UB refund for account: 026809 07/08/2021 07/15/21 51.34 101642
591-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 DRAB TO FAB UB refund for account: 026809 07/08/2021 07/15/21 12.82 101642
591-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 DRAB TO FAB UB refund for account: 026809 07/08/2021 07/15/21 44,01 101642
Total For Check 101642 131.75
Check 101643
582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 DRAB TO FAB UB refund for account: 026812 07/08/2021 07/15/21 8.92 101643
582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 DRAB TO FAB UB refund for account: 026812 07/08/2021 07/15/21 1.98 101643
582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 DRAB TO FAB UB refund for account: 026812 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.79 101643
582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 DRAB TO FAB UB refund for account: 026812 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.58 101643
582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 DRAB TO FAB UB refund for account: 026812 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.44 101643
582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 DRAB TO FAB UB refund for account: 026812 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.04 101643
Total For Check 101643 12.75
Check 101644
101-756.000-726.000 06/30/21 DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWORKS BOARDS FOR PAVILLION AT OWENS PARK 20210630 07/08/21 300.00 101644
101-756.000-801.000 06/30/21 DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWORKS 5 - STUMP REMOVALS @ OWENS PARK FRO 06302021 07/08/21 1,499.98 101644
633-000.000-111.000 07/06/21 DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWORKS TOP SOIL DELIVERED 07062021 07/08/21 611.00 101644
Total For Check 101644 2,410.98
Check 101645
101-265.000-801.000 06/25/21 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC MOP & BUFF DISPATCH OFFICE 9347 07/24/21 40.00 101645
101-265.000-801.000 07/05/21 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CITY HALL CLEANING JUNE 2021 9246 07/29/21 650.00 101645
101-441.000-801.000 06/26/21 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC STRIP/WAX & SCRUB DPS OFFICES 9342 07/08/21 225.00 101645
Total For Check 101645 915.00
Check 101646
582-000.000-123.000 06/09/21 ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCI ANNUAL ESRI SOFTWARE ENTERPRISE AG 94053941 07/12/21 5,000.00 101646
590-000.000-123.000 06/09/21 ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCI ANNUAL ESRI SOFTWARE ENTERPRISE AG 94053941 07/12/21 2,500.00 101646
591-000.000-123.000 06/09/21 ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCI ANNUAL ESRI SOFTWARE ENTERPRISE AG 94053941 07/12/21 2,500.00 101646

Total For Check 101646

10,000.00
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PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 101647

101-441.000-726.000 07/06/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME CPVC CEMENT, ELBOW, PIPE - DPS ICE .000894/W 07/08/21 19.72 101647

591-544.000-930.000 05/07/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME HITCH PIN REPLACEMENTS 000847/W 07/15/21 7.98 101647

640-444.000-730.000 07/01/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME GALV COUPLING, ELBOW, NIPPLE - LOAD 000888/W 07/08/21 10.77 101647

640-444.000-730.000 07/06/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME OIL MIX, BAR & CHAIN OIL 000893/wW 07/08/21 45.90 101647
Total For Check 101647 84.37

Check 101648

401-452.000-801.000-21 05/28/21 FLEIS & VANDENBRINK PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - W. FAYETTE 58927 06/30/21 1,003.62 101648
Total For Check 101648 1,003.62

Check 101649

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 GAMBLE, WAYNE E UB refund for account: 011471 07/08/2021 07/15/21 27.51 101649
Total For Check 101649 27.51

Check 101650

101-265.000-726.000 06/24/21 GELZER & SON INC ZINC SAFETY HASP - 69 WESTWOOD ST C424364 07/10/21 6.49 101650

101-265.000-930.000 06/30/21 GELZER & SON INC BLOW GUN, END ADAPTER, PLUG - CITY C425177 08/10/21 16.77 101650

101-301.000-730.000 07/01/21 GELZER & SON INC DOUBLE CUT KEY C425475 08/10/21 3.79 101650

101-336.000-726.000 07/03/21 GELZER & SON INC TWO (2) POLY COTTON FLAGS C425695 08/10/21 27.98 101650

101-441.000-726.000 06/25/21 GELZER & SON INC VINEGAR, SPONGES, PAILS - DPS B52434 07/10/21 39.54 101650

101-441.000-930.000 06/25/21 GELZER & SON INC PAINT, DROP CLOTHES, TAPE - DPS B52439 07/10/21 65.54 101650

101-756.000-726.000 07/02/21 GELZER & SON INC PAINT - OWENS PARK PAVILLION B53172 07/08/21 42.99 101650

582-175.000-726.000 06/23/21 GELZER & SON INC WHITE WOOD ELONG SEAT B52282 07/15/21 17.50 101650

582-544.000-726.800 06/25/21 GELZER & SON INC 2 PK 75W FLUOR TUBE B52437 07/15/21 14.99 101650

590-175.000-726.000 06/23/21 GELZER & SON INC WHITE WOOD ELONG SEAT B52282 07/15/21 8.75 101650

591-175.000-726.000 06/23/21 GELZER & SON INC WHITE WOOD ELONG SEAT B52282 07/15/21 8.74 101650

591-545.000-930.000 06/14/21 GELZER & SON INC CENTER PUNCH - WWTP C422848 07/15/21 17.97 101650
Total For Check 101650 271.05

Check 101651

202-450.000-726.000 06/08/21 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC SAND MIX - HOT MIX 187253 07/08/21 116.25 101651

203-450.000-726.000 06/08/21 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC SAND MIX - HOT MIX 187253 07/08/21 385.95 101651
Total For Check 101651 502.20

Check 101652

101-295.000-930.000 06/25/21 GREENMARK EQUIPMENT BELT FOR TRACTOR REPAIRS P43718 07/10/21 87.28 101652
Total For Check 101652 87.28

Check 101653

101-265.000-726.000 06/21/21 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 6120 07/20/21 33.25 101653

101-295.000-726.000 06/21/21 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 6120 07/20/21 9.50 101653

101-441.000-726.000 06/21/21 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 6120 07/20/21 4.75 101653

582-543.000-726.000 06/30/21 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE COOLER RENT 15602-6 07/25/21 12.00 101653

582-544.000-726.800 06/18/21 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 52600 07/15/21 7.20 101653

588-588.000-726.000 06/23/21 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 6161 07/22/21 15.75 101653

588-588.000-726.000 06/18/21 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 6111 07/17/21 14.25 101653
Total For Check 101653 96.70

Check 101654

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 HILLSDALE ASSEMBLY OF GOD UB refund for account: 018230 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.50 101654

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 HILLSDALE ASSEMBLY OF GOD UB refund for account: 018230 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.20 101654

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 HILLSDALE ASSEMBLY OF GOD UB refund for account: 018230 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.09 101654

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 HILLSDALE ASSEMBLY OF GOD UB refund for account: 018230 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.06 101654

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 HILLSDALE ASSEMBLY OF GOD UB refund for account: 018230 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.05 101654

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 HILLSDALE ASSEMBLY OF GOD UB refund for account: 018230 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.01 101654
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Check 101654

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 HILLSDALE ASSEMBLY OF GOD UB refund for account: 018230 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.01 101654

590-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 HILLSDALE ASSEMBLY OF GOD UB refund for account: 018230 07/08/2021 07/15/21 1.39 101654

591-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 HILLSDALE ASSEMBLY OF GOD UB refund for account: 018230 07/08/2021 07/15/21 1.19 101654
Total For Check 101654 3.50

Check 101655

101-000.000-402.000 06/17/21 HILLSDALE CO TREASURER BILLBACK 070820211201 07/08/21 4.49 101655
Total For Check 101655 4.49

Check 101656

101-265.000-930.000 06/09/21 HOME DEPOT DPS TOOLS WINTER MAINT. TRUCKS & MA 2020879 08/20/21 158.48 101656

101-441.000-726.000 06/09/21 HOME DEPOT DPS TOOLS WINTER MAINT. TRUCKS & MA 2020879 08/20/21 97.14 101656

202-500.000-726.000 06/09/21 HOME DEPOT DPS TOOLS WINTER MAINT. TRUCKS & MA 2020879 08/20/21 394.59 101656
Total For Check 101656 650.21

Check 101657

101-756.000-930.000 06/03/21 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC RPL IRRIGATION VALVE XONE 15 @ FOD 06032021FOD 07/08/21 775.00 101657
Total For Check 101657 775.00

Check 101658

202-490.000-726.000 06/25/21 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC SAFETY SIGNS & BARRICADES 22860 07/08/21 2,788.40 101658

203-490.000-726.000 06/25/21 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC SAFETY SIGNS & BARRICADES 22860 07/08/21 2,788.40 101658
Total For Check 101658 5,576.80

Check 101659

640-444.000-730.000 06/21/21 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC STROBE PC001347861:01  07/08/21 90.82 101659

640-444.000-730.000 06/25/21 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS FOR STOCK PC001348042:01 07/08/21 22.86 101659
Total For Check 101659 113.68

Check 101660

208-000.000-653.001 05/24/21 JILLIAN PHILLIPS MINORS SOFTBALL REFUND 5/24/2021 07/08/21 60.00 101660
Total For Check 101660 60.00

Check 101661

582-544.000-726.800 06/24/21 JONESVILLE LUMBER EXT LDR 879664 07/15/21 269.99 101661

590-546.000-930.000 06/23/21 JONESVILLE LUMBER PRESSURE TREATED WOOD/DECK SCREWS F 879570 07/15/21 157.78 101661
Total For Check 101661 427.77

Check 101662

208-000.000-692.000 05/25/21 JOYCE MCLAIN PAVILION RENTAL REFUND 5/25/2021 05/25/21 75.00 101662
Total For Check 101662 75.00

Check 101663

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026460 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.20 101663

590-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026460 07/08/2021 07/15/21 21.38 101663

590-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026460 07/08/2021 07/15/21 17.36 101663

591-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026460 07/08/2021 07/15/21 9.82 101663

591-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026460 07/08/2021 07/15/21 18.32 101663
Total For Check 101663 67.08

Check 101664

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026461 07/08/2021 07/15/21 55.83 101664

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026461 07/08/2021 07/15/21 23.33 101664

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026461 07/08/2021 07/15/21 3.26 101664

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026461 07/08/2021 07/15/21 1.22 101664
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Check 101664

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026461 07/08/2021 07/15/21 1.05 101664

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026461 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.69 101664

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026461 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.68 101664
Total For Check 101664 86.06

Check 101665

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026462 07/08/2021 07/15/21 53.76 101665

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026462 07/08/2021 07/15/21 19.87 101665

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026462 07/08/2021 07/15/21 3.02 101665

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026462 07/08/2021 07/15/21 1.17 101665

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026462 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.88 101665

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026462 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.66 101665

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KAST, RICHARD WILLIAM UB refund for account: 026462 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.40 101665
Total For Check 101665 79.76

Check 101666

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KRAMER, GABRIEL A UB refund for account: 021320 07/08/2021 07/15/21 6.62 101666

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KRAMER, GABRIEL A UB refund for account: 021320 07/08/2021 07/15/21 2.00 101666

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KRAMER, GABRIEL A UB refund for account: 021320 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.35 101666

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KRAMER, GABRIEL A UB refund for account: 021320 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.18 101666

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KRAMER, GABRIEL A UB refund for account: 021320 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.14 101666

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KRAMER, GABRIEL A UB refund for account: 021320 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.02 101666

590-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KRAMER, GABRIEL A UB refund for account: 021320 07/08/2021 07/15/21 6.02 101666

590-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KRAMER, GABRIEL A UB refund for account: 021320 07/08/2021 07/15/21 10.88 101666

591-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KRAMER, GABRIEL A UB refund for account: 021320 07/08/2021 07/15/21 2.46 101666

591-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 KRAMER, GABRIEL A UB refund for account: 021320 07/08/2021 07/15/21 2.33 101666
Total For Check 101666 31.00

Check 101667

101-441.000-726.000 06/30/21 KSS ENTERPRISES CLEANER 1306012-1 07/08/21 43,32 101667

101-756.000-726.000 06/23/21 KSS ENTERPRISES BOWL CLEANER, LINERS, CLEANER 1306012 07/08/21 264.20 101667
Total For Check 101667 307.52

Check 101668

633-000.000-111.000 06/24/21 KUHLMAN CORPORATION C/B FRAMES & COVERS 268425 07/08/21 1,098.75 101668

633-000.000-111.000 06/24/21 KUHLMAN CORPORATION C/B FRAMES & COVERS 268425 07/08/21 549.75 101668

633-000.000-111.000 06/24/21 KUHLMAN CORPORATION C/B FRAMES & COVERS 268425 07/08/21 587.00 101668

633-000.000-111.000 06/24/21 KUHLMAN CORPORATION C/B FRAMES & COVERS 268425 07/08/21 293.50 101668

633-000.000-111.000 06/24/21 KUHLMAN CORPORATION C/B FRAMES & COVERS 268425 07/08/21 293.50 101668

633-000.000-111.000 06/24/21 KUHLMAN CORPORATION C/B FRAMES & COVERS 268425 07/08/21 685.00 101668

633-000.000-111.000 06/24/21 KUHLMAN CORPORATION C/B FRAMES & COVERS 268425 07/08/21 265.00 101668

633-000.000-111.000 06/24/21 KUHLMAN CORPORATION C/B FRAMES & COVERS 268425 07/08/21 323.00 101668

633-233.000-801.000 06/24/21 KUHLMAN CORPORATION C/B FRAMES & COVERS 268425 07/08/21 100.00 101668
Total For Check 101668 4,195.50

Check 101669

208-751.000-726.006 06/25/21 KUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCTS SPOONS, BOWLS, SLUSH BASE, ICE CREA 167121 06/25/21 322.87 101669

208-751.000-726.006 06/09/21 KUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCTS CONCESSION SUPPLIES AND ICE CREAM 166041 06/23/21 272.08 101669

208-751.000-726.006 06/09/21 KUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCTS CONCESSION SUPPLIES AND ICE CREAM 166041 06/23/21 144.00 101669
Total For Check 101669 738.95

Check 101670

101-276.000-801.000 06/28/21 THOMAS ALLEN MCNAIR PORTA JOHN RENTAL - JUNE 2021 1368 07/08/21 95.00 101670

101-756.000-801.000 06/28/21 THOMAS ALLEN MCNAIR PORTA JOHN RENTAL - JUNE 2021 1368 07/08/21 1,610.00 101670
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Check 101670
Total For Check 101670 1,705.00

Check 101671

274-301.000-726.000 06/30/21 LEXISNEXIS COPLOGIC SOLUTIONS CITATION SUPPORT & MAINTENANCE/ONE 808159-20210630 08/08/21 3,752.40 101671
Total For Check 101671 3,752.40

Check 101672

244-174.000-801.000 06/01/21 LODZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, LLC 450 HIDDEN MEADOWS DR - LAND SURVEY 1651 07/15/21 550.00 101672
Total For Check 101672 550.00

Check 101673

101-174.000-860.000 07/01/21 KELLY LOPRESTO MILEAGE FOR MEETING IN JACKSON 06/30/2021 07/15/21 35.84 101673
Total For Check 101673 35.84

Check 101674

208-751.000-812.000 06/29/21 MICHELLE LOREN REIMBURSEMENT 2021 SUMMER SOFTBALL 6-29-2021 06/29/21 420.00 101674
Total For Check 101674 420.00

Check 101675

101-175.000-806.000 06/30/21 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 07012021 07/15/21 1,755.00 101675

244-174.000-806.000 06/30/21 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES - EDC 06302021 07/15/21 75.00 101675
Total For Check 101675 1,830.00

Check 101676

101-295.000-726.000 07/01/21 MARKET HOUSE CHIPS, PAPER TOWELS, CREAMER, CUPS, 122179 07/30/21 83.46 101676

208-751.000-726.006 06/10/21 MARKET HOUSE SANDY BEACH CONCESSIONS POP 121971 06/10/21 222.84 101676

640-444.000-801.000 06/30/21 MARKET HOUSE UPS SHIPPING - 2-WAY RADIOS - DPS 06302021 07/08/21 45.70 101676
Total For Check 101676 352.00

Check 101677

590-547.000-801.000 06/30/21 MERIT LABORATORIES BOB EVAN SAMPLES 25494 07/15/21 286.50 101677

590-547.000-801.000 06/30/21 MERIT LABORATORIES BOB EVANS SAMPLES 25574 07/15/21 168.25 101677
Total For Check 101677 454.75

Check 101678

101-253.000-964.000 06/30/21 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASUI MSHDA 302010 07/08/21 58,373.00 101678
Total For Check 101678 58,373.00

Check 101679

633-000.000-111.000 06/21/21 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE CONCRETE ADJUSTING RINGS J027307 07/08/21 360.00 101679

633-000.000-111.000 06/21/21 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE CONCRETE ADJUSTING RINGS J027307 07/08/21 502.20 101679

633-000.000-111.000 06/21/21 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE CONCRETE ADJUSTING RINGS J027307 07/08/21 630.00 101679
Total For Check 101679 1,492.20

Check 101680

101-175.000-806.000 06/18/21 MIKA MEYERS BECKET & JONES PL( POAM NEGOTATIONS 2021 MATTER #59592 660275 07/08/21 230.00 101680
Total For Check 101680 230.00

Check 101681

409-756.000-801.000 07/01/21 GINGER MOORE CONCERT IN THE PARK PERFORMANCE 07.01.2021 07/20/21 400.00 101681
Total For Check 101681 400.00

Check 101682

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 PAGE, BRITTANY L UB refund for account: 010613 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.64 101682

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 PAGE, BRITTANY L UB refund for account: 010613 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.57 101682

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 PAGE, BRITTANY L UB refund for account: 010613 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.54 101682
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Check 101682

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 PAGE, BRITTANY L UB refund for account: 010613 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.15 101682

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 PAGE, BRITTANY L UB refund for account: 010613 07/08/2021 07/15/21 7.22 101682

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 PAGE, BRITTANY L UB refund for account: 010613 07/08/2021 07/15/21 6.91 101682

590-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 PAGE, BRITTANY L UB refund for account: 010613 07/08/2021 07/15/21 9.85 101682

590-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 PAGE, BRITTANY L UB refund for account: 010613 07/08/2021 07/15/21 5.54 101682

591-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 PAGE, BRITTANY L UB refund for account: 010613 07/08/2021 07/15/21 3.14 101682

591-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 PAGE, BRITTANY L UB refund for account: 010613 07/08/2021 07/15/21 8.44 101682
Total For Check 101682 43.00

Check 101683

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 PARKER, AMANDA L UB refund for account: 026620 07/08/2021 07/15/21 17.00 101683
Total For Check 101683 17.00

Check 101684

640-444.000-801.301 06/19/21 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-3 (20 EXPLORER) 67248 07/08/21 37.00 101684
Total For Check 101684 37.00

Check 101685

101-336.000-730.000 06/24/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE PHILLIPS SEALED BEAM/ENGINE 342 10284-1369950 07/08/21 12.69 101685

101-336.000-730.000 06/30/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE COMMAND HD ANTI-FREEZE/ENGINE 332 10284-1370606 07/08/21 25.39 101685

101-336.000-730.000 06/30/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE PIGTAIL GROTE/DIELECTRIC TUNE-UP GR 10284-1370636 07/08/21 6.96 101685

101-336.000-730.000 06/30/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE HEAT SHRINK 3/16 X 6 - ENGINE 333 10284-1370637 07/08/21 1.12 101685

101-441.000-726.000 07/02/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE GRAY PRIMER & GLOSS BLACK PAINT - I 10284-1370966 07/08/21 18.68 101685

582-544.000-726.800 06/23/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE OIL DRY 10284-1369783 07/15/21 18.58 101685

640-444.000-730.000 06/22/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE OE STANDARD PLUGS 10284-1369505 07/08/21 5.36 101685

640-444.000-730.000 06/28/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FITTINGS 10284-1370159 07/08/21 20.98 101685

640-444.000-730.000 06/25/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 12 V BATTERIES - TRUCK #22 10284-1370029 07/08/21 255.98 101685

640-444.000-730.000 06/29/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE MASTER CYLINDER & BELT - TRUCK #22 10284-1370389 07/08/21 71.86 101685

640-444.000-730.000 06/29/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE MICRO-V BELT, MASTER CYLINDER - TRU 10284-1370369 07/08/21 115.86 101685

640-444.000-730.000 06/30/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE OIL & AIR FILTER - STOCK 10284-1370583 07/08/21 34.52 101685
Total For Check 101685 587.98

Check 101686

711-000.000-642.100 05/24/21 PETERS, LYNDA M REFUND OVER PAYMENT GRAVE AT LAKEVI 05242021 07/08/21 1,000.00 101686
Total For Check 101686 1,000.00

Check 101687

101-400.000-810.000 05/31/21 PLANNING & ZONING CENTER, INC PLANNING & ZONING NEWS PZN-2021 07/15/21 93.00 101687
Total For Check 101687 93.00

Check 101688

101-265.000-801.000 06/24/21 PM DOORS, LLC RPL WHITE FASCIA - SANDY BEACH FROM 2754 07/08/21 530.00 101688

101-756.000-801.000 06/24/21 PM DOORS, LLC RPL WHITE FASCIA - SANDY BEACH FROM 2754 07/08/21 100.00 101688
Total For Check 101688 630.00

Check 101689

582-000.000-110.000 06/16/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56572149 07/15/21 349.80 101689
Total For Check 101689 349.80

Check 101690

640-444.000-801.000 06/30/21 PURITY CYLINDER GASES, INC. GAS CYLINDER RENTAL 01232304 07/08/21 53.85 101690
Total For Check 101690 53.85

Check 101691
265-301.000-726.000 05/10/21 RAMCO RUGGED PORTABLES, INC. SEMI RUGGED LAPTOPS, VEHICLE MOUNTS 4262690 05/13/21 3,228.18 101691
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Check 101691

265-301.000-726.000 05/10/21 RAMCO RUGGED PORTABLES, INC. SEMI RUGGED LAPTOPS, VEHICLE MOUNTS 4262690 05/13/21 610.44 101691

265-301.000-726.000 05/10/21 RAMCO RUGGED PORTABLES, INC. SEMI RUGGED LAPTOPS, VEHICLE MOUNTS 4262690 05/13/21 195.30 101691
Total For Check 101691 4,033.92

Check 101692

101-265.000-801.000 06/23/21 RE-LOCK LOCKSMITHING RE-KEY FOD / KEYS FOR SQUAD ROOM 06232021 07/08/21 160.00 101692

101-756.000-801.000 06/23/21 RE-LOCK LOCKSMITHING RE-KEY FOD / KEYS FOR SQUAD ROOM 06232021 07/08/21 160.00 101692
Total For Check 101692 320.00

Check 101693

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 RUMPH, CIARRA L UB refund for account: 025006 07/08/2021 07/15/21 82.63 101693

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 RUMPH, CIARRA L UB refund for account: 025006 07/08/2021 07/15/21 30.75 101693

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 RUMPH, CIARRA L UB refund for account: 025006 07/08/2021 07/15/21 4.60 101693

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 RUMPH, CIARRA L UB refund for account: 025006 07/08/2021 07/15/21 2.73 101693

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 RUMPH, CIARRA L UB refund for account: 025006 07/08/2021 07/15/21 2.28 101693

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 RUMPH, CIARRA L UB refund for account: 025006 07/08/2021 07/15/21 1.83 101693

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 RUMPH, CIARRA L UB refund for account: 025006 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.18 101693
Total For Check 101693 125.00

Check 101694

633-000.000-111.000 06/30/21 RWS & ASSOCIATES, LLC CRACK FILL MATERIAL 6537 07/08/21 13,699.95 101694

633-000.000-111.000 06/30/21 RWS & ASSOCIATES, LLC CRACK FILL MATERIAL 6537 07/08/21 0.05 101694
Total For Check 101694 13,700.00

Check 101695

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SANBORN, DIANNA L UB refund for account: 019721 07/08/2021 07/15/21 25.36 101695

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SANBORN, DIANNA L UB refund for account: 019721 07/08/2021 07/15/21 4.05 101695

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SANBORN, DIANNA L UB refund for account: 019721 07/08/2021 07/15/21 1.20 101695

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SANBORN, DIANNA L UB refund for account: 019721 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.55 101695

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SANBORN, DIANNA L UB refund for account: 019721 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.48 101695

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SANBORN, DIANNA L UB refund for account: 019721 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.36 101695
Total For Check 101695 32.00

Check 101696

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SAWYER, RICHARD N UB refund for account: 022911 07/08/2021 07/15/21 126.80 101696

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SAWYER, RICHARD N UB refund for account: 022911 07/08/2021 07/15/21 40.96 101696

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SAWYER, RICHARD N UB refund for account: 022911 07/08/2021 07/15/21 6.80 101696

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SAWYER, RICHARD N UB refund for account: 022911 07/08/2021 07/15/21 3.64 101696

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SAWYER, RICHARD N UB refund for account: 022911 07/08/2021 07/15/21 2.77 101696

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SAWYER, RICHARD N UB refund for account: 022911 07/08/2021 07/15/21 2.19 101696

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SAWYER, RICHARD N UB refund for account: 022911 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.09 101696
Total For Check 101696 183.25

Check 101697

591-544.000-930.000 06/30/21 SLC METER LLC 5/8 X 3/4 SERIES 43 M STYLE INSETTE 258596 07/15/21 1,353.30 101697
Total For Check 101697 1,353.30

Check 101698

101-175.000-801.000 06/30/21 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NET ADMIN SERVICES JUNE 2021 64263 07/12/21 351.75 101698

582-175.000-801.200 06/30/21 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NET ADMIN SERVICES JUNE 2021 64263 07/12/21 703.50 101698

590-175.000-801.200 06/30/21 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NET ADMIN SERVICES JUNE 2021 64263 07/12/21 351.75 101698

591-175.000-801.200 06/30/21 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NET ADMIN SERVICES JUNE 2021 64263 07/12/21 351.75 101698
Total For Check 101698 1,758.75

Check 101699
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Check 101699

582-544.000-726.800 06/14/21 SPRATT'S BAR/CHAIN 165733 07/15/21 81.99 101699
Total For Check 101699 81.99

Check 101700

582-544.000-801.000 06/14/21 SSOE SERVICES RENDERED MAY 2,2021 TO JUN 2115139 07/15/21 556.00 101700
Total For Check 101700 556.00

Check 101701

588-588.000-955.000 05/19/21 STATE OF MICHIGAN 2018 5311 OPERATING FUNDS 2017-0063/P5 05/27/21 262.00 101701
Total For Check 101701 262.00

Check 101702

640-444.000-730.000 06/18/21 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC  SEAL ASSY - BPU TRUCK #39-15 181465 07/08/21 19.63 101702

640-444.000-801.301 06/28/21 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC REPLACED ENGINE MOUNT - UNIT 2-2 (1 643776 07/08/21 348.83 101702
Total For Check 101702 368.46

Check 101703

208-751.000-726.006 06/11/21 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION SANDY BEACH DAY AND SEASON PASSES 194215 06/11/21 628.90 101703

409-756.000-726.000 06/02/21 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION PLAQUE FOR MEMORIAL BENCH 194189 07/01/21 138.99 101703

409-756.000-726.000 06/17/21 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION CONCERT SERIES GATE SIGN 194253 07/16/21 90.00 101703
Total For Check 101703 857.89

Check 101704

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SUDDS, PATRICIA UB refund for account: 021621 07/08/2021 07/15/21 35.00 101704

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SUDDS, PATRICIA UB refund for account: 021621 07/08/2021 07/15/21 1.69 101704

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SUDDS, PATRICIA UB refund for account: 021621 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.76 101704

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SUDDS, PATRICIA UB refund for account: 021621 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.57 101704

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SUDDS, PATRICIA UB refund for account: 021621 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.48 101704

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SUDDS, PATRICIA UB refund for account: 021621 07/08/2021 07/15/21 0.09 101704

590-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SUDDS, PATRICIA UB refund for account: 021621 07/08/2021 07/15/21 8.84 101704

590-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SUDDS, PATRICIA UB refund for account: 021621 07/08/2021 07/15/21 8.40 101704

591-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SUDDS, PATRICIA UB refund for account: 021621 07/08/2021 07/15/21 7.58 101704

591-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 SUDDS, PATRICIA UB refund for account: 021621 07/08/2021 07/15/21 4.75 101704
Total For Check 101704 68.16

Check 101705

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 TAIPALUS, JOHN B UB refund for account: 010197 07/08/2021 07/15/21 59.16 101705
Total For Check 101705 59.16

Check 101706

101-301.000-801.000 07/01/21 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATI'ONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLING 807352 08/01/21 75.00 101706
Total For Check 101706 75.00

Check 101707

101-441.000-955.441 06/20/21 TSC STORES 2 CYCLE OIL, SAFETY GAS CANS, GARY' 300623720 07/08/21 249.92 101707

640-444.000-726.000 06/20/21 TSC STORES 2 CYCLE OIL, SAFETY GAS CANS, GARY' 300623720 07/08/21 95.98 101707

640-444.000-730.000 06/20/21 TSC STORES 2 CYCLE OIL, SAFETY GAS CANS, GARY' 300623720 07/08/21 54.86 101707
Total For Check 101707 400.76

Check 101708

582-544.000-930.000 06/28/21 TUCKER'S SALES AND SERVICE IN(WELL REPAIR 41218 07/15/21 1,899.62 101708
Total For Check 101708 1,899.62

Check 101709

101-265.000-801.000 06/28/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620005003 07/28/21 15.51 101709
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Check 101709

101-265.000-801.000 06/21/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620004440 07/21/21 15.51 101709

101-265.000-801.000 07/02/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620005539 08/04/21 15.51 101709

101-441.000-742.000 06/28/21 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS 1620005002 07/08/21 32.93 101709

101-441.000-742.000 07/02/21 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPS 1620005538 07/08/21 32.93 101709

101-441.000-801.000 06/28/21 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS 1620005002 07/08/21 28.34 101709

101-441.000-801.000 07/02/21 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPS 1620005538 07/08/21 28.34 101709

588-588.000-801.000 06/21/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620004442 07/21/21 26.20 101709

640-444.000-742.000 06/28/21 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS 1620005002 07/08/21 13.14 101709

640-444.000-742.000 07/02/21 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPS 1620005538 07/08/21 13.14 101709

640-444.000-801.000 06/28/21 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS 1620005002 07/08/21 19.82 101709

640-444.000-801.000 07/02/21 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPS 1620005538 07/08/21 19.82 101709
Total For Check 101709 261.19

Check 101710

591-545.000-727.200 06/17/21 UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC SOD HYPO 12.5% LIQUICHLOR 49233289 07/15/21 1,255.50 101710
Total For Check 101710 1,255.50

Check 101711

582-544.000-930.546 06/17/21 UTILITIES INSTRUMENTATION SERY INVESTIGATE FEEDER 14/DISASSEMBLED 530363867 07/15/21 1,549.19 101711
Total For Check 101711 1,549.19

Check 101712

582-544.000-801.000 07/01/21 MILSOEFT 7-1-2021 MILSOFT DISPATCH SUPPORT 20213301 07/12/21 666.67 101712

582-544.000-801.000 07/01/21 MILSOEFT 7-1-2021 MILSOFT IVR SUPPORT 20213514 07/12/21 254.91 101712

590-546.000-801.000 07/01/21 MILSOEFT 7-1-2021 MILSOFT IVR SUPPORT 20213514 07/12/21 127.46 101712

591-175.000-801.000 07/01/21 MILSOEFT 7-1-2021 MILSOFT IVR SUPPORT 20213514 07/12/21 127.44 101712
Total For Check 101712 1,176.48

Check 101713

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 VAUGHN, MICHAEL D UB refund for account: 014777 07/08/2021 07/15/21 83.91 101713

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 VAUGHN, MICHAEL D UB refund for account: 014777 07/08/2021 07/15/21 4.15 101713

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 VAUGHN, MICHAEL D UB refund for account: 014777 07/08/2021 07/15/21 1.84 101713

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 VAUGHN, MICHAEL D UB refund for account: 014777 07/08/2021 07/15/21 1.73 101713

582-000.000-202.100 07/08/21 VAUGHN, MICHAEL D UB refund for account: 014777 07/08/2021 07/15/21 1.61 101713
Total For Check 101713 93.24

Check 101714

101-301.000-726.000 07/01/21 WALMART COMMUNITY KEYBOARD (DISPATCH) 09050 07/08/21 48.60 101714

208-751.000-726.006 06/10/21 WALMART COMMUNITY GATORADE, TEA, WATER, PENS, CALCULA 104200314 06/10/21 174.12 101714
Total For Check 101714 222.72

Check 101715

101-295.000-740.000 06/30/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY JUNE 2021 FLEET FUEL - 06302021 07/08/21 82.61 101715

101-336.000-740.000 06/30/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY JUNE 2021 FLEET FUEL - 06302021 07/08/21 601.55 101715

582-544.000-740.000 06/30/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 2118101 07/15/21 2,151.59 101715

588-588.000-740.000 06/30/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY JUNE 2021 FLEET FUEL - 06302021 07/08/21 1,713.93 101715

590-547.000-740.000 06/30/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 2118101 07/15/21 728.42 101715

591-544.000-740.000 06/30/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 2118101 07/15/21 679.07 101715

640-444.000-740.000 06/30/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY JUNE 2021 FLEET FUEL - 06302021 07/08/21 3,177.19 101715

640-444.000-740.301 06/30/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY JUNE 2021 FLEET FUEL - 06302021 07/08/21 2,376.54 101715
Total For Check 101715 11,510.90

Check 101716

582-000.000-202.100 04/01/21 WATSON, CHEYENNE M UB refund for account: 023300 04/01/2021 04/08/21 74.09 101716

582-000.000-202.100 04/01/21 WATSON, CHEYENNE M UB refund for account: 023300 04/01/2021 04/08/21 31.11 101716
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Check 101716
582-000.000-202.100 04/01/21 WATSON, CHEYENNE M UB refund for account: 023300 04/01/2021 04/08/21 4.35 101716
582-000.000-202.100 04/01/21 WATSON, CHEYENNE M UB refund for account: 023300 04/01/2021 04/08/21 2.75 101716
582-000.000-202.100 04/01/21 WATSON, CHEYENNE M UB refund for account: 023300 04/01/2021 04/08/21 2.03 101716
582-000.000-202.100 04/01/21 WATSON, CHEYENNE M UB refund for account: 023300 04/01/2021 04/08/21 2.03 101716
582-000.000-202.100 04/01/21 WATSON, CHEYENNE M UB refund for account: 023300 04/01/2021 04/08/21 1.64 101716
Total For Check 101716 118.00
Check 101717
101-441.000-726.000 07/01/21 WHITE'S WELDING SERVICE PLATE STEEL, ICE MACHINE STAND 86460 07/08/21 22.00 101717
101-441.000-726.000 07/01/21 WHITE'S WELDING SERVICE ANGLE & FLAT STEEL - ICE MACHINE ST. 86345 07/08/21 30.00 101717
Total For Check 101717 52.00
Check 101718
582-000.000-123.000 07/01/21 WONDERWARE NORTH ANNUAL WONDERWARE SCADA SOFTWARE SE 112093-1 07/12/21 4,423.50 101718
590-000.000-123.000 07/01/21 WONDERWARE NORTH ANNUAL WONDERWARE SCADA SOFTWARE SE 112093-1 07/12/21 2,211.75 101718
591-000.000-123.000 07/01/21 WONDERWARE NORTH ANNUAL WONDERWARE SCADA SOFTWARE SE 112093-1 07/12/21 2,211.75 101718
Total For Check 101718 8,847.00
Check 55
101-000.000-228.003 06/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00120846-15 07/20/21 15,573.18 55
101-172.000-716.000 06/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00120846-15 07/20/21 1,884.21 55
101-174.000-716.000 06/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00120846-15 07/20/21 444,91 55
101-209.000-716.000 06/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00120846-15 07/20/21 709.12 55
101-215.000-716.000 06/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00120846-15 07/20/21 406.73 55
101-253.000-716.000 06/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00120846-15 07/20/21 77.00 55
101-301.000-716.000 06/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00120846-15 07/20/21 19,736.68 55
101-336.000-716.000 06/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00120846-15 07/20/21 4,088.49 55
101-400.000-716.000 06/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00120846-15 07/20/21 490.50 55
101-441.000-716.000 06/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00120846-15 07/20/21 1,141.29 55
208-751.000-716.000 06/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00120846-15 07/20/21 546.46 55
582-175.000-716.000 06/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00120846-15 07/20/21 12,010.59 55
588-588.000-716.000 06/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00120846-15 07/20/21 408.35 55
590-175.000-716.000 06/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00120846-15 07/20/21 4,581.83 55
591-175.000-716.000 06/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00120846-15 07/20/21 3,528.58 55
640-444.000-716.000 06/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00120846-15 07/20/21 431.84 55
699-441.000-716.000 06/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00120846-15 07/20/21 409.15 55
Total For Check 55 66,468.91
Check 558
101-209.000-801.000 06/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER MISCELLANEOUS TRANSACTION 07082021 07/08/21 7.00 558
101-215.000-734.000 06/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER MISCELLANEOUS TRANSACTION 07082021 07/08/21 275.00 558
208-751.000-726.006 06/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER MISCELLANEOUS TRANSACTION 07082021 07/08/21 20.00 558
208-751.000-726.006 06/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER MISCELLANEOUS TRANSACTION 07082021 07/08/21 116.19 558
640-444.000-726.000 06/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER MISCELLANEOUS TRANSACTION 07082021 07/08/21 139.62 558
Total For Check 558 557.81
Check 559
101-215.000-734.000 05/25/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER ASSESSING - CERTIFIED MAIL 5 PIECES 327,715,483 06/16/21 14.00 559
101-215.000-734.000 05/25/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER ASSESSING - CERTIFIED MAIL 5 PIECES 327,715,483 06/16/21 14.00 559
101-301.000-726.000 05/17/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE/EVIDENCE MAILED (DETECTIVE . 275 05/27/21 4.80 559
101-301.000-726.000 05/20/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE/EVIDENCE MAILED (DETECTIVE . 305 05/27/21 4.80 559
101-301.000-726.000 05/24/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE/EVIDENCE MAILED (DETECTIVE & 682 05/27/21 4.80 559
101-301.000-726.000 05/11/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER 2 1/2 X 4 1/4 WHITE COMMERCIAL ENVE 4022179-027036  05/27/21 15.88 559
101-301.000-726.000 05/26/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE EVIDENCE MAILED (DETECTIVE & 694 05/27/21 5.50 559
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Check 559
101-301.000-726.000 05/28/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER POLAROID CLEANING KIT, ZEBRA CLEANI CC6440959 06/30/21 140.00 559
101-336.000-726.000 05/18/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER MSA CONFIDENCE PLUS CLEANER FOR SCB. 000084579 05/27/21 93.67 559
208-751.000-726.006 06/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER SANDY BEACH CONCESSIONS - GOLDFISH .00549C 07/22/21 35.52 559
271-790.000-982.000 05/26/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER BOOKS 20210526 06/07/21 177.75 559
271-790.000-982.000 05/06/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER BOOKS 20210506 05/11/21 324.31 559
582-175.000-726.000 05/25/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER MSCPA MEETING LUNCH 05/25/21 06/30/21 44,94 559
582-175.000-861.000 06/22/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER HOTEL RESERVATIONS FOR SEMINAR 00118% 06/30/21 502.83 559
582-175.000-861.000 06/06/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER LINEMAN SCHOOL HOTEL EXPENSES R3D78B 06/30/21 409.50 559
591-544.000-861.000 05/12/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER STATE EGLE EVENTS 012657 06/30/21 60.00 559
591-544.000-861.000 06/07/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER PUMP & MOTOR MAINTENANCE ONLINE COU 06-07-2021 06/30/21 215.00 559
Total For Check 559 2,067.30
Check 562
101-265.000-920.000 06/04/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - MITCHELL BLDG 3733409427 06/28/21 88.65 562
101-265.000-920.000 06/04/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - CITY HALL 3734653461 06/28/21 152.32 562
101-336.000-920.000 06/04/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - FIRE STATION 3733213918 06/28/21 104.20 562
271-790.000-920.000 06/07/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - MITCHELL PUBL 3735858038 06/28/21 97.27 562
582-543.000-920.400 06/14/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3745412514 07/15/21 1,054.35 562
588-588.000-920.000 06/16/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - DART 3748446323 06/28/21 45,93 562
640-444.000-920.000 06/09/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - DPS 3739298522 06/28/21 76.22 562
Total For Check 562 1,618.94
Check 563
208-000.000-265.000 06/30/21 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX JUNE 2021 06.30.2021 07/09/21 82.05 563
481-000.000-265.000 06/30/21 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX JUNE 2021 06.30.2021 07/09/21 447.56 563
582-000.000-265.000 06/30/21 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX JUNE 2021 06.30.2021 07/09/21 32,671.76 563
582-000.000-693.000 06/30/21 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX JUNE 2021 06.30.2021 07/09/21 (204.97) 563
Total For Check 563 32,996.40
Check 564
101-172.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 16.24 564
101-172.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 38.47 564
101-173.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 16.24 564
101-173.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 28.85 564
101-174.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 16.24 564
101-174.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 16.00 564
101-209.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 32.48 564
101-209.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 47.26 564
101-215.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 16.24 564
101-215.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 16.53 564
101-219.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 32.48 564
101-219.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 60.11 564
101-295.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 16.24 564
101-295.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 16.49 564
101-301.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 276.08 564
101-301.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 362.84 564
101-336.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 64.96 564
101-336.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 80.67 564
101-400.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 16.24 564
101-400.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 19.23 564
101-441.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 162.40 564
101-441.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 187.55 564
101-447.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 16.24 564
101-447.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 38.47 564
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Check 564
208-751.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 16.24 564
208-751.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 23.46 564
271-790.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 10.56 564
271-790.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 24.04 564
582-175.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - BPU 07.01.2021 07/01/21 235.48 564
582-175.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - BPU 07.01.2021 07/01/21 383.11 564
588-588.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 81.20 564
588-588.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 80.22 564
590-175.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 8.12 564
590-175.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - BPU 07.01.2021 07/01/21 85.26 564
590-175.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 7.90 564
590-175.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - BPU 07.01.2021 07/01/21 121.75 564
591-175.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 8.12 564
591-175.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - BPU 07.01.2021 07/01/21 85.26 564
591-175.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 7.90 564
591-175.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - BPU 07.01.2021 07/01/21 121.74 564
640-444.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 16.24 564
640-444.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 19.70 564
699-441.000-715.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 16.24 564
699-441.000-721.000 06/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 - CITY 07.01.2021 07/01/21 18.29 564

Total For Check 564 2,965.38



07/08/2021 12:15 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 15/15

User: JMANGAN EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/08/2021 - 07/08/2021
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
PAID
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 128,998.86
Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 4,519.54
Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 3,654.05
Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 3,159.73
Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FU 1,025.00
Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 10,000.00
Fund 265 DRUG FORFEITURE/GRANT FUND 4,033.92
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 1,803.75
Fund 274 POLICE - OWI ENFORCEMENT 3,752.40
Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 1,012.61
Fund 409 STOCK'S PARK 628.99
Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 447.56
Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 68,043.32
Fund 588 DIAL A RIDE 3,878.53
Fund 590 SEWER FUND 12,076.86
Fund 591 WATER FUND 13,351.80
Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 19,998.70
Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 7,765.49
Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 443.68
Fund 711 CEMETERY PERPETUAL CARE FUND 1,000.00

Total For All Funds: 289,594.79



CITY OF HILLSDALE FINANCE COMMITTEE

PLACE: CITY HALL CONFERENCE ROOM

DATE: May 17, 2021
TIME: 6:30 PM

PRESENT

COUNCIL: Bruce Sharp, Ray Briner and Tony Vear

STAFF: David Mackie City Manager, Joseph Mangan Finance Director, and Scott Hepner
Police and Fire Chief,

PUBLIC: None

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES AND THE CITY OF HILLSDALE ACCOUNTS PAYABLES
Check 101230 Election workers are paid at a $10 per hour rate.

Check 101238 The Aquatic Weed Control is EPA compliant and fish friendly.

Check 101263 Work done throughout the city removing trees and stumps.

Check 101272 Work done for BPU.

Check 101278 Reimbursement for a sewer main backup into a residence. Cleaning
Check 101282 Refund for before Covid Bronze Plaque.

Check 101293 Shipping charges for trees the city has planted.

Check 101297 Liquor Licence for the Dawn Theater.

Check 101306 Voided out duplicate check issued.

Check 101309 1000 Gallon Fire Truck.

Check 101314 Specialized Gear for Electric Line Workers.,

Check 101331 TIFA Matching Grant that has a $10,000 limit for Downtown Business
Remodels.

Check 101339 Filters used for water purification.

Check 101340 Rate Studies for the 3 Departments at the BPU.

Check 532 Monthly and it includes 3 Payrolls.

Motion by Briner and seconded by Vear, Passed 3-0
PUBLIC COMMENT: None

Motion by Vear and seconded by Briner to adjourn. Passed 3-0
ADJOURNMENT: 6:48FPM

Next Meeting

June 1, 2021

5:15PM

City Hall Conference Room

Minutes prepared by Tony Vear acting secretary.




CITY OF HILLSDALE FINANCE COMMITTEE

PLACE: CITY HALL CONFERENCE ROOM

DATE: June 1, 2021
TIME: 5:15 PM

PRESENT
COUNCIL. Bruce Sharp and Tony Vear
STAFF: Joseph Mangan Finance Director and Scott Hepner Police and Fire Chief.

PUBLIC: None

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES AND THE CITY OF HILLSDALE ACCOUNTS PAYABLES
Check 101350 Batteries neaded for the SCBA (Self Contained Breathing Apparatus).

Check 101354 For Chris MacArthur to attend the APPA (American Public Power Association).
Check 101370 Need to be replaced about every 15 months.

Check 101377 For Ballots and Advertisements.

Check 101378 For the College and the EDC.

Check 101384 Taser training for officer.

Check 101403 Tuition Expenss for 2 Officers to attend Hostage Negotiation Training Classes.
Check 101417 For 10 Wayfinding Signs.

Check 101421 The BPU is doing their Power Line Tree clearing all at once as opposed to the
past, of breaking it up multiple times throughout the year.

Check 50 The Health Insurance the City offers to their employees can not exceed 80% of
the cost requiring the Employees to pay the other 20%.

Motion by Vear and seconded by Bruce. Passed 2-0

PUBLIC COMMENT: None

Motion by Bruce and seconded by Vear to adjourn. Passed 2-0
ADJOURNMENT: 5:41PM

Next Meeting

June 14, 2021

5:15PM

City Hall Conference Room

Minutes prepared by Tony Vear acting secretary.




CITY OF HILLSDALE FINANCE COMMITTEE

PLACE: CITY HALL CONFERENCE ROOM

DATE: June 14, 2021
TIME: 5:15 PM

PRESENT
COUNCIL: Bruce Sharp, Ray Briner and Tony Vear
STAFF: David Mackie City Manager and Chris MacArthur BPU Director

PUBLIC; None

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES AND THE CITY OF HILLSDALE ACCOUNTS PAYABLES
Check 101428 For Financials.

Check 101435 Mowing Contracts with the largest being for Owens Memorial Park.

Check 101446 4 Vests for 4 Officers. Keeping our officers safe.

Check 101460 Monthly Draw (Number 16) still on Budget.

Check 101473 The City shared the Election costs with the Schools, but paid for this meal.
Check 101484 Locally known as WCSR.

Check 101490 These Legal fees were for Union Negotiations.

Check 101522 Replaces a computer that was 20 years old. Controls the Water distribution,
Check 101531 A COOP that the Library belongs to.

Check 101533 Ten Crews in town to do a year's worth of tree trimming all at once.

Check 544 The late payment is from requiring the City to pay within 10 days and the city
only cuts checks every 2 weeks. Joseph Mangan is checking to see if he can get it removed.
Check 549 Adjustments on the BPU. This can be atiributable fo ufilities refunds.

Motion by Vear and seconded by Bruce. Passed 3-0
PUBLIC COMMENT: None

Motion by Briner and seconded by Bruce {o adjourn. Passed 3-0
ADJOURNMENT: 5:49PM

Next Meeting

June 28, 2021

5:15PM

City Hall Conference Room

Minutes prepared by Tony Vear acting secretary.




CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
City of Hillsdale
June 21, 2021
7:00 P.M.

Regular Meeting

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

Mayor Adam Stockford opened the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll Call
Mayor Adam Stockford called the meeting to order. Deputy Clerk Loren took roll call.

Council Members present:

Mayor Stockford Aye
Councilman Socha Aye
Councilman Briner Aye
Councilman Vear Aye
Councilman Morrisey Aye
Councilman Sharp Aye
Councilman Stuchell Aye
Councilwoman Pratt Aye

Council Members absent: Councilman Zeiser

Also Present: David Mackie (City Manager), Michelle Loren (Deputy City Clerk), Tom Thompson
(City Attorney) Kristin Bauer (City Engineer), Jake Hammel (DPS), Sergeant Dow (HCPD), Corey
Burke (HCFD), Chris McArthur (BPU), Penny Swan, Vernon Tritchka, Kelly VanBuskirk, Michelle
Fork, Patty King, Melissa Smith, Dyean Eubanks, Chad Curl, Veronica Edgar, Melinda Cooper,
Hadiah Ritchey, Ken Keepmans, Anna Gjerde, Anna VanBerkum, Sarah Haught, Sheri Ingles, Doug
Ingles, Joseph Hendee, Corey Burke

Approval of Agenda

Motion by Council Member Mortrisey, seconded by Council Member Pratt, to approve the agenda as
presented.

Roll call:
Councilman Briner Aye
Councilman Vear Aye
Councilman Morrisey Aye
Councilman Sharp Aye
Councilman Stuchell Aye
Councilwoman Pratt Aye
Mayor Stockford Aye
Councilman Socha Aye

Motion passed 8-0.

Public Comment

No Public Comment
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June 7, 2021 City Council Minutes

Consent Agenda

A.

TOTHUOW

Approval of Bills:
1. City and BPU Claims of May 27, 2021: $570,686.45;
Finance Report
City Council Minutes of June 7, 2021
Fourth of July Parade/Parking Lot Closure Agreement
Hydrocorp Contract Renewal
Purchase of Transformers for Stock
Purchas of Transformers for Voltage upgrade
Purchase of Meter Nodes

Motion by Councilman Mottisey, support by Councilman Vear, to approve the Consent Agenda.

Roll Call Vote:

Councilman Vear Aye
Councilman Morrisey Aye
Councilman Sharp Aye
Councilman Stuchell Aye
Councilwoman Pratt Aye
Mayor Stockford Aye
Councilman Socha Aye
Councilman Briner Aye

Motion passed. 8-0

Communications /Petitions

A.

B.
C.
D.

4 N. Howell St. — Hope House

Mayor Stockford offered that Council had received letters of complaint from downtown
business owners and residents regarding different situations involving the Hope House
which is new to the downtown. Mayor Stockford stated he met with the director of the
Hope House, Kelly VanBuskirk with regard to the concerns and invited her to the
podium. Ms. VanBuskirk addressed Council giving an overview of what the Hope House
is and the services it provides and asked for understanding and acceptance from the
community. Ms. VanBuskirk then welcomed questions from Council. City Manager
Mackie addressed Ms. VanBuskirk concerning the guidance and rehabilitation services
for the residents of the Hope House. He went on to address the number of police and
fire assistance calls as well as the death that occurred in the short time the Hope House
has been there. Mr. Mackie’s concern was with the fact that it is all taking place in the
downtown where people are observing the unsavory behaviors. Councilman Stuchell
opined that he agreed with Mr. Mackie and went on to explain that while he understands
the need for the services provided, he did not feel the historic downtown corridor was
the proper venue for a facility such as this. Councilman Sharp expressed his concerns
about the situation especially the smoking in groups on the sidewalk outside the building.
Mayor Stockford offered that perhaps a smoking area could be created. Councilman
Socha also expressed that he is in support of the cause of the Hope House and
recognized the need for its services, but is not in agreement with its place in the
downtown. Mr. Socha offered his assistance in finding another location. Councilman
Briner stated what he has observed as well. He also felt the services are much needed
and appreciated. Councilman Vear asked some very pointed questions. Much discussion
followed. Several people in attendance commented in support of the Hope House. It
was decided that the matter be discussed further in a Public Safety Committee meeting.

2021 Summer Unpaid Code Enforcement Special Assessments
2021 Summer Tax Warrant Report
Comcast

Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearings

None
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June 7, 2021 City Council Minutes

Old Business

A. Street Projects Update — Jake Hammel
Department of Public Services Director Jake Hammel gave an update on the many street
projects taking place in the City as well as an update on the temporary closing of the
transfer station beginning in July. Mr. Hammel went on to explain the cleanup schedule
for the parks after the storm.

New Business

None

Miscellaneous Reports

A. Proclamation — None
B. Appointments — None

General Public Comment

BPU Director Chirs McArthur gave an update on the power outages due to the storm.

Penny Swan thanked public service workers and first responders for their efforts during and
after the storm/tornadoes.

Joseph Hendee questioned the condition of restrooms at Sandy Beach as well as a pending
lawsuit.

Jack McClain again remarked about social equity; treating people fairly and equally no matter
who they are.

Commissioner Doug Ingles reported that MIOSHA had rescinded all COVID mandates. He
also stated he was very impressed by the response of service workers who came from all
over to help with storm clean up and power restoration.

City Manager’s Report

Mr. Mackie reminded Council the first meeting in July would be held on the 6™ due to the
July 4* holiday.
